EUROGAMES

Programme Swimming

Friday June 17th
Agqua Centre ‘De KwakRel’

Utrecht
The Netherlands

Printed by Dantuma

UTRECHT



Vrijdag 17 juni 2005 — Friday 17th June 2005

Progr.no.1 400m vrije slag/freestyle masters mix

short course men 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85-89 90-94
dutch record 41267 | 41112 4.07.22| 4.28.02| 4.34.15| 4.39.20 | 4.4299| 5.09.38| 5.17.17| 6.42.8-| 6.39.59 | 8.22.72

eur.rec. as LEN 3.56.66 | 4.00.26 | 3.58.50 | 4.00.67 | 4.18.93 | 4.32.57 | 4.39.95| 4.44.30| 5.06.06 | 5.48.46| 6.04.20 | 7.04.15| 7.58.36 | 9.41.12
world rec. as FINA 3.56.34 | 3.58.40| 3.57.77| 4.00.67 | 4.14.73| 4.07.99| 4.28.73| 4.4430| 5.06.06 | 5.09.75| 5.45.47 | 6.27.60 | 7.19.94 | 8.50.65
short course women 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85-89 90-94
dutch record 43539 | 4.3475| 443.44| 4.56.10| 4.57.18| 5.32.11 | 5.55.33 | 6.28.73 | 6.40.87 | 6.46.78 | 8.10.88 | 8.53.98

eur.rec. as LEN 4.26.56 | 4.27.23 | 4.30.30 | 4.39.98| 4.54.55| 5.01.27 | 5.25.22 | 5.50.14 | 6.00.99 | 6.00.34 | 7.06.75| 8.10.68 | 9.55.17 | 17.59.61
world rec. as FINA 42418 | 42270 | 4.22.56 | 4.21.75| 4.30.98 | 4.45.72| 5.01.53 | 5.27.75| 5.46.94| 6.00.34 | 6.44.09| 7.22.84 | 8.17.82 | 10.45.34
=== heat 1 ===

1 Michel Honders Ketelbinkie m 35+ 00:00:00 69-hodst

2 Guido Goretti FVV Frankfurt m 40+ 00:00:00 65-Goret

3 Bernd Bremen Rainbow Sports m 40+ 00:00:00 61-Breme

4 Frederik Kunst Ketelbinkie m 35+ 00:00:00 69-kudst

5 Koen van Schooten GSA m 30+ 00:00:00 75-01205

6 Silke Gesthuysen Warmer Bremen f 25+ 00:00:00 76-Gesth

=== heat 2 ===

1 Martina Rohr SC AufRuhr f 40+ 08:20:00 63-Rohr

2 Conni Riitten Swim Indiv. f 40+ 07:59:00 61-Ritte

3 Beatrice Lohrer Swim Indiv. f 45+ 07:40:00 60-Lohre

4 Timea Kovacs Atlasz SC Budap. f 25+ 07:51:80 77-Kovac

5 Ulrike Lunacek Aufschlag Wien f 45+ 08:08:50 57-Lunac

6 Nicole Wolff FVV Frankfurt £f 40+ 08:30:00 65-Wolff

=== heat 3 ===

1 Ted van Paassen Dommelbaarzen m 35+ 07:30:00 67-padst

2 Piet-Hein van Roosmalen HHZV Plons m 45+ 07:30:00 56-00421

3 Rudy Kiel GSA m 40+ 07:20:00 61-00711

4 Martina Kempe Team Berlin f 35+ 07:30:00 69-Kempe

5 Sjaan van der Jagt Nat Utrecht f 50+ 07:30:00 51-jadst

6 Conny Schalicke Seitenwechsel B. f 35+ 07:36:98 66-Schal

=== heat 4 ===

1 Kees Karsten GSA m 45+ 07:09:23 58-00203

2 Peter Rodwell GSA m 30+ 07:00:00 71-00765

3 Hanna Boehme Abseitz Stuttgart £ 25+ 07:00:00 76-Boehm

4 Jonas Winnerlov Stockh.DolphinsSC m 40+ 07:00:00 64-Winne

5 Silke Vlecken Isarhechte Miinch. £ 45+ 07:05:00 60-Vleck

6 Johan van de Ven GSA 5 m 40+ 07:20:00 64-00903

=== heat 5 ===

1 Stephen Fox Isarhechte Minch. m 55+ 06:50:00 50-Fox

2 Richard Ireland Northern Wave m 30+ 06:47:00 74-Irela

3 Marc Sauter Abseitz Stuttgart m 30+ 06:40:00 73-Saute

4 Brendan Gaudry Swim Indiv. m 40+ 06:45:00 62-Gaudr

5 Beppe Binetti Gruppo Pesce Mil. m 35+ 06:50:00 69-Binet

6 Susette Polke SC Regenbogenfor. £ 30+ 06:50:00 75-Polke

=== heat 6 ===

1 Rafael Narvaez Gruppo Pesce Mil. m 30+ 06:37:88 74-Narva

2 Francois Rivet Paris Aquatique m 35+ 06:35:05 68-Rivet

3 Tomas Rensing Swim Indiv. m 40+ 06:30:00 65-Rensi

4 Rudolf Post GSA m 50+ 06:32:89 55-00325

5 Sabine Hartung Rosa Panther Nir. £ 30+ 06:37:00 74-Hartu

6 Ernst Varga Aufschlag Wien m 35+ 06:40:00 66-Varga
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Progr.no.1 400m vrije slag/freestyle masters mix

== heat 7 ===
Aegidius Kap
Frank Bunte
Dirk Seffer
Neven Morovic
Hans van Spaandonk
Steffi Gastreich-Rohr

o U W N

== heat 8
Reinhard Schorn
Manfred Ohrfandl
Yolanda Mante
Trevor Burchick
Mats Grindal
Sulevi Pellinen

oUW Nl

== heat 9 ===
Paolo Sordini
Kathrin Karg
Carola Linder
Franz Volker
Michael Ruethnick
Sabine Ré&ker

o U W N

== heat 10 ===
Bert Hoecks
Patrizia Carrera
Uwe Tietjen
Thomas Michael Backes
Marlien Wijnhof
Bill Dutton

o Ul W

== heat 11
Henriette Schneider
Joaquin Yeves
Michael Wagner
Graeme Semple
Frank Croes
Roger Furger

o U W N

== heat 12 ===
Marius Traus
Thomas Iff
Mark Kas
Gert Mooy
Bernd Plirschel
Lisa Rosenblatt

o Ul W N

== heat 13 ===
Reik Helbig
Ronald van Staveren
Stefan Santoprete
Rob Kroes
Pere cruells i Pages
Richard van de Steeg

oUW Nl

== heat 14 ===
Ilse Declercq
Ignacio Diaz-Crespo
Jorg Preusser
Bram de Vries
Stefan Unger
Peter van Vuuren

o Ul W N
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Northern Wave
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Nat Utrecht
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68-01233
68-budst
70-Seffe
67-Morov
63-01065
66—-Gastr

67-Schor
68-Ohrfa
66-00432
60-Burch
66-Grind
56-Pelli

61-Sordi
66-Karg

64-Linde
61-Volke
67-Rueth
68-Raker

63-Hoeck
73-Carre
64-00747
65-Backe
61-00300
44-Dutto

65-Schne
64-Yeves
68-Wagne
71-Sempl
61-00747
67-Furge

68-Traus
78-Iff

61-00285
58-00293
65-Pilirsc
63-Rosen

73-Helbi
67-00931
70-Santo
63-00437
64-Pages
62-00633

72-Decle
70-Diaz—
68-Preus
52-00195
76-Unger
60-00641
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Progr.no.1 400m vrije slag/freestyle masters mix

=== heat 15 ===

1 Andreas Kaisinger Abseitz Stuttgart m 35+ 04:55:00 66-Kaisi

2 Alexander Sakkos Rainbow Sports m 25+ 04:50:00 78-Sakko

3 Bill Holmes Out To Swim Lond. m 40+ 04:40:00 62-Holme

4 Gunnar Splittgerber Vorspiel Berlin m 30+ 04:48:20 72-Split

5 Richard Powers Upstream m 45+ 04:50:00 60-00815

6 Jerry Grondel HHZV Plons m 30+ 05:00:00 72-01223

=== heat 16 ===

1 André Nussbaumer Gaysport Zirich m 30+ 04:30:00 71-Nussb

2 Carsten Mohr Gruppo Pesce Mil. m 35+ 04:16:00 67-Mohr

3 Thord Monsen Bergensvommerne m 25+ 04:11:51 76-Monse

4 Levente Adam Atlasz SC Budap. m 30+ 04:15:00 73-Adam

5 Andrés perales Pérez Panteres Grogues m 25+ 04:22:60 77-Pérez

6 Michiel Hardonk Upstream m 25+ 04:30:00 77-00397
Progr.no.2 50m rugslag/backstroke masters mix

short course men 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85-89 90-94
dutch record .27.36 .28.55 .28.53 .29.10 .29.91 .30.61 .33.57 .33.84 .34.43 41.10 .43.88 .45.00 | 1.02.87

eur.rec. as LEN .25.05 .26.03 .27.30 .27.55 .28.80 .28.96 .31.57 .33.12 .34.43 .36.97 .38.83 .43.71 4717 .53.24
world rec. as FINA .25.05 .25.54 .25.86 .27.28 .28.40 .28.96 .30.25 .31.31 .33.38 .33.90 .37.47 .38.26 .43.80 .53.24
short course women 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85-89 90-94
dutch record .31.26 .31.60 .33.69 .34.01 .35.79 .38.24 .37.24 .44.02 .47.09 A47.73 .54.28 .59.84

eur.rec. as LEN .30.59 .30.36 .31.03 .31.88 .33.84 .34.53 .35.00 .36.78 41.72 42.44 .46.26 .54.53 .59.67 | 1.15.02
world rec. as FINA .30.04 .30.14 .30.73 .30.98 .32.39 .32.55 .35.00 .36.38 .38.25 .41.68 4476 .50.03 57.72| 1.13.75
=== heat 1 ===

2 Nico Bollen Zwem Goud m 45+ 00:00:00 57-00477

3 Hildegard Krueger Diisseld.Dolphins f 45+ 00:00:00 58-Krueg

4 Julia Schmidt Warmer Bremen f 25+ 00:00:00 77-Schmi

5 Sigrid Deitelhoff SC Regenbogenfor. f 40+ 00:00:00 ©61l-Deite

=== heat 2 ===

1 Gabor Laszlo Atlasz SC Budap. m 30+ 00:00:00 74-Laszl

2 Giovanna Nini Gruppo Pesce Mil. f 35+ 01:30:00 68-Nini

3 Angelo Albanesi Gruppo Pesce Mil. m 50+ 01:19:00 52-Alban

4 Henrik Alexande HusgafveStockh.DolphinsSC m 60+ 01:20:00 42-Husga

5 Johann Schnaus Out To Swim Lond. m 30+ 06:00:00 71-Schna

6 Hilde Berger SC Janus Rheinp. £ 40+ 00:00:00 64-Berge

=== heat 3 ===

1 Stefan Bauer Copenh.Mermates m 70+ 01:00:00 34-Bauer

2 Annie de Vos 0ld Dutch f 70+ 00:58:00 34-00004

3 Pieter Scharphorn Neptunus Arnhem m 65+ 00:56:16 38-00033

4 Martine van Grieken HHZV Plons f 40+ 00:57:00 62-grdst

5 Otto van den Thoorn Swim Indiv. m 35+ 01:00:00 70-Thoor

6 Darren Kirwin Northern Wave m 35+ 01:05:00 69-Kirwi

=== heat 4 ===

1 Ginter Lege Max und Moritz m 65+ 00:55:00 39-Lege

2 Annett Haubold Swim Indiv. £f 30+ 00:55:00 74-Haubo

3 Anne Friedrich Towonda Trier f 45+ 00:53:00 b57-Fried

4 Katharina Ulmer SC Janus Rheinp. £ 40+ 00:54:00 64-Ulmer

5 Barbara Keller SC Regenbogenfor. £ 40+ 00:55:00 62-Kelle

6 Heike Wiemer Rainbow Sports f 40+ 00:55:00 65-Wieme

=== heat 5 ===

1 Cornelia Koltz Startschuss—-Hamb. £ 30+ 00:51:90 74-Koltz

2 Paola Marconato Gruppo Pesce Mil. f 40+ 00:50:00 61-Marco

3 Massimo Greco Gruppo Pesce Mil. m 40+ 00:50:00 64-Greco

4 Nico Vannieuwenhuyse Brussels Gay Sp. m 30+ 00:50:00 73-Vanni

5 Pier Giorgio de Simone Gruppo Pesce Mil. m 45+ 00:51:00 57-Simon

6 Christel Ehlers-DammaschWarmer Bremen f 35+ 00:52:00 70-Ehler
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Progr.no.2 50m rugslag/backstroke masters mix

=== heat 6 ===

1 Fortunato Speziale Gruppo Pesce Mil.
2 Erich Gegenschatz Gaysport Zirich

3 Johannes Schick Isarhechte Minch.
4 Arjan Kaashoek HHZV Plons

5 Evgenia Maranova Tangra Bulgaria

6 Johan de Boer Zwem Goud

=== heat 7 ===

1 Randy Spicochi Randy Spicochi

2 Doerte Lueers SLS Leinebagger

3 Bastiaan Plantinga Nat Utrecht

4 Rolf- Steffen Schreiter SC AufRuhr

5 Randy Spicochi Pan Idraet Copenh
6 Renate Kupke Abseitz Stuttgart
=== heat 8 ===

1 Bing-Hua Kuan Northern Wave

2 Stuart Morton Swim Indiv.

3 Herbert Rabuske SC Janus Rheinp.
4 Jose Manuel serrano ArevC.D. HALEGATOS

5 Beate Richter Isarhechte Minch.
6 Ingo Heyse Isarhechte Miinch.
=== heat 9 ===

1 Ulrike Drosihn Abseitz Stuttgart
2 Susanne C. Liebler Swim Indiv.

3 Rita Jager Nat Utrecht

4 Sabine Sangel Diisseld.Dolphins
5 Thomas Schwarzenbart Isarhechte Minch.
6 Michael Nieder FVV Frankfurt
=== heat 10 ===

1 Margit Diederichs Startschuss—-Hamb.
2 Floor Goedemondt Upstream

3 Alberto castillo Alonso C.D. HALEGATOS

4 Dimitar Mitov Tangra-Bulgaria

5 Keith Day Out To Swim Lond.
6 Matti Vartiainen Stockh.DolphinsSC
=== heat 11 ===

1 Peter Jongert Brussels Gay Sp.
2 Karin Hirl MSV Minchen

3 Ute Ausmeier SC Janus Rheinp.
4 Ute Brocksieper SC Janus Rheinp.
5 Glenn Reynolds Out To Swim Lond.
6 Sascha Thomas Isarhechte Minch.
=== heat 12 ===

1 Sven Wilkens Gruppo Pesce Mil.
2 Marius Weiland Upstream

3 Giampiero Pons Gruppo Pesce Mil.
4 Han Vermeer Nat Utrecht

5 Peter de Jong Nat Utrecht

6 Adrie van Steijn HHZV Plons

=== heat 13 ===

1 Thomas Amsler GLS Bern

2 Jan-Jaap Heilbron Upstream

3 Andre van Rijn Upstream

4 Dirk Visser GSA

5 Manuel reinaldo Falagan C.D. HALEGATOS

6 Wim van der Zee Dommelbaarzen
Printed by Dantuma
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Progr.no.2 50m rugslag/backstroke masters mix

== heat 14 ===
Engbert Wiering

Franklin Nouwen

Tony Mason

Edwin Westenberg
Gabriela Schrott

o U W N

== heat 15 ===
Andre Niessen
Wim Sanders
Roger Furger
Tomas Bruijnesteijn
Andreas Schmid
Carsten Kobe

oUW Nl

== heat 16 ===
R.M. van den Burg
Ludovic Otterbein
Kevin Stewart
Levente Adam
Pieter Cnossen
Reto Furrer

o U W N

== heat 17
Gilles van Baar
Mark Santry
Ole Riis Christensen
Martina Rohr
Arthur Jung
Israel Benavides

o Ul W

== heat 18 ===
Timo Loponen
Rob Kosterman
Marion Weigelt
Olivier Verstraeten
Joop van Eijk
Ronald Wolters

o U W N

=== heat 19
1 Uwe Sperlich

2 Ralph Lorenz

3 Lou Theunissen
4 Annemarie Smit
5 Rob Roelofs

6 Hans de Groot

== heat 20 ===
Giulio Anzuinelli
Alfred Thiescheffer
Martin Kuehl
Steve Bratt
Arnd Sartor
Tim Kuemmerle

oUW Nl

=== heat 21 ===
1 Oliver Gilman

2 Kevin Airey

3 Erik Roseboom

4 Fredrik Axling
5 Michaela Wolf

6 Tjaak Broek
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72-00165
73-Otter
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73-Adam
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68-Furre
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Progr.no.2 50m rugslag/backstroke masters mix

=== heat 22 ===

1 Norman Parra HHZV Plons m 30+ 00:35:00 73-paagv

2 Torsten Zimmer Courage!SaarLorL. m 25+ 00:34:78 76-Zimme

3 Gary Groenheim Out To Swim Lond. m 35+ 00:33:82 68-Groen

4 Christian Strauch SC Janus Rheinp. m 35+ 00:33:90 66-Strau

5 Jacco Adriaanse Upstream m 35+ 00:35:00 70-1283

6 Todd Krisanapanna Upstream m 30+ 00:35:00 71-krdst

=== heat 23 ===

1 Jordi Fernandez Panteres Grogues m 35+ 00:33:34 69-Ferna

2 Paul Kakerissa Upstream m 35+ 00:32:80 67-00475

3 Evert Staal Ketelbinkie m 35+ 00:32:30 66-stdst

4 Roger Siegloch Abseitz Stuttgart m 30+ 00:32:60 72-Siegl

5 Ansgar Finken FVV Frankfurt m 30+ 00:32:90 73-Finke

6 Ingi Thor Jonsson Northern Wave m 40+ 00:33:51 62-Jonss

=== heat 24 ===

1 Timea Kovacs Atlasz SC Budap. f 25+ 00:31:25 77-Kovac

2 Roberto Doglio Upstream m 35+ 00:30:50 67-01347

3 Markus Follmann Vorspiel Berlin m 40+ 00:30:00 64-Follm

4 Silvio Mastrodomenico Swim Indiv. m 25+ 00:30:00 79-Mastr

5 Kristian Tennebo Raballdar m 30+ 00:30:79 75-Tenne

6 Hector Amaro C.D. HALEGATOS m 30+ 00:32:00 72-Amaro
Progr.no.3 100m schoolslag/breaststroke masters mix

short course men 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85-89 90-94
dutch record 1.04.49| 1.0423| 1.04.37| 1.10.54| 1.11.99]| 1.13.01| 1.21.23 | 1.21.12| 1.38.17| 1.41.55] 1.41.70| 1.50.13

eur.rec. as LEN 1.0231| 1.02.85| 1.0262| 1.06.72| 1.06.48 | 1.12.75| 1.13.60| 1.20.29 | 1.21.55| 1.27.42| 1.28.61 | 1.36.91| 2.10.09 | 2.44.63
world rec. as FINA 1.02.31 | 1.02.85] 1.02.,57| 1.05.79| 1.06.48 | 1.09.88| 1.11.53| 1.16.56 | 1.21.34| 1.24.13| 1.28.61 | 1.36.91| 1.50.32 | 2.32.87
short course women 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85-89 90-94
dutch record 1.13.6-| 1.1826] 1.1990| 1.21.36| 1.25.17| 12573 | 1.3291| 1.36.49| 1.43.60| 1.49.58 | 2.06.76 | 2.30.21

eur.rec. as LEN 1.10.71 | 1.11.81| 1.1455| 1.1429| 11721 | 1.2253| 1.28.13| 1.26.43| 1.3493| 1.29.15] 1.51.99| 2.08.23 | 2.38.75| 3.04.87
world rec. as FINA 1.10.71| 1.10.00| 1.11.97| 1.12.08| 1.17.21]| 1.2253] 1.25.92| 1.26.43 | 1.32.37| 1.36.36 | 1.47.80| 1.54.30 | 2.29.90 | 3.04.87
=== heat 1 ===

1 Peter Kraakman Zwem Goud m 45+ 00:00:00 60-00851

2 Nico Bollen Zwem Goud m 45+ 00:00:00 57-00477

3 Kevin Cottam Brussels Gay Sp. m 50+ 00:00:00 53-Cotta

4 Koen van Schooten GSA m 30+ 00:00:00 75-01205

5 Paul van der Kuil Ketelbinkie m 25+ 00:00:00 76-kudst

6 Peter Musschenga Zwem Goud m 35+ 00:00:00 69-01347

=== heat 2 ===

1 Gabor Laszlo Atlasz SC Budap. m 30+ 00:00:00 74-Laszl

2 Florian M. Beyschlag Isarhechte Miinch. m 30+ 00:00:00 74-Beysc

3 Christian Vollrath SC Janus Rheinp. m 30+ 00:00:00 74-Vollr

4 Christine Baumgartner Aufschlag Wien f 45+ 00:00:00 56-Baumg

5 Franklin Nouwen Ketelbinkie m 45+ 00:00:00 60-nodst

6 Julia Schmidt Warmer Bremen f 25+ 00:00:00 77-Schmi

=== heat 3 ===

1 Anke Stilirminger Isarhechte Minch. £ 30+ ©00:00:00 73-Stirm

2 Paola Marconato Gruppo Pesce Mil. f 40+ 02:40:00 61-Marco

3 Anna de Weert Zwem Goud f 55+ 02:16:68 49-00020

4 Carolien Vlietstra Nat Utrecht £f 40+ 02:20:00 63-00372

5 Corné Leeuwenhaag Upstream m 30+ o0.00.00 73-1ledst

6 Bea Schwenk GLS Bern f 40+ 00:00:00 61-Schwe
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Progr.no.3 100m schoolslag/breaststroke masters mix

=== heat 4 ===

1 Almut Wolter SC Janus Rheinp.
2 Iris Seyband Isarhechte Minch.
3 Glnter Lege Max und Moritz

4 Simonet Schroot Zwem Goud

5 Doerte Lueers SLS Leinebagger

6 Jan Meersman Active Company
=== heat 5 ===

1 Stefan Bauer Copenh.Mermates

2 Herbert wvan Sluys Ketelbinkie

3 Guenther Spiegel Startschuss—-Hamb.
4 Henrik Alexande HusgafveStockh.DolphinsSC
5 Lars Johan Berg Stockh.DolphinsSC
6 Willij Zuidema Ketelbinkie

=== heat 6 ===

1 Mikael Bjork Stockh.DolphinsSC
2 Pieter Scharphorn Neptunus Arnhem
3 Loek Arts Nat Utrecht

4 Katja Daniel SC AufRuhr

5 Heike Wiemer Rainbow Sports

6 Offer Raz HHZV Plons

=== heat 7 ===

1 Susanne Koerner FVV Frankfurt

2 Susette Polke SC Regenbogenfor.
3 Tineke van Diggelen Oceanus Aalsmeer
4 Lukas Schabinger Swim Indiv.

5 Zisis Takantzas Startschuss—-Hamb.
6 Annett Haubold Swim Indiv.

=== heat 8 ===

1 Roland Seidel Swim Indiv.

2 Kathrin Krimling Diisseld.Dolphins
3 Barbara Keller SC Regenbogenfor.
4 Heleen van Teijlingen Upstream

5 René Matthies Copenh.Mermates

6 Ulrike Lunacek Aufschlag Wien
=== heat 9 ===

1 Nico Vannieuwenhuyse Brussels Gay Sp.
2 Timea Kovacs Atlasz SC Budap.
3 Rudy Kiel GSA

4 Wolfgang G. Lange Aufschlag Wien

5 Anne Friedrich Towonda Trier

6 Michaela Haberl Aufschlag Wien
=== heat 10 ===

1 Markus Zeiner Rosa Panther Nir.
2 Lisa Reichel Swim Indiv.

3 John van Driel HHZV Plons

4 Jorge Rangel Panteres Grogues
5 Marcofabio Carosi Gruppo Pesce Mil.
6 Nick Hoffmann Isarhechte Minch.
=== heat 11 ===

1 Harald Volkert Isarhechte Minch.
2 Frank Schaberg SC Regenbogenfor.
3 Bob Janssen GSN Spetters

4 Alberto Manna Gruppo Pesce Mil.
5 Giovanna Nini Gruppo Pesce Mil.
6 Heike Janssen Aufschlag Wien
Printed by Dantuma
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68-Wolte
61-Seyba
39-Lege

58-00108
76-Lueer
56-Meers

34-Bauer
50-sldst
71-Spieg
42-Husga
43-Berg

53-zudst

60-Bjork
38-00033
50-00003
64-Danie
65-Wieme
6l-radst

67-Koern
75-Polke
52-00048
73-Schab
63-Takan
74-Haubo

73-Seide
76-Kriml
62-Kelle
72-00742
53-Matth
57-Lunac

73-Vanni
77-Kovac
61-00711
56-Lange
57-Fried
60-Haber

63-Zeine
58-Reich
65-didst
62-Range
66-Caros
72-Hoffm

66-Volke
72-Schab
63-jadst
58-Manna
68-Nini

59-Janss
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Progr.no.3 100m schoolslag/breaststroke masters mix

== heat 12 ===
Gudrun Schon
Jan Hoogland
Stéphan Martin
Falk Murko
Agnes ter Elst
Guylain Courbet

o U W N

== heat 13 ===
Neil Simpson
Erwin Haan
Torben Jantzen
Peter Veer
Karin Uhse
Nicola Schwarz

oUW Nl

== heat 14
Silke Gesthuysen
Rob Bour
Richard Courtillon
Richard Ireland
Rolf Schlosser
Ton Pol

o U W N

== heat 15 ===

Paul Houben
Henrik Bispinck
Herman Beune
Paul Just
Pieter Somberg

o Ul W

== heat 16 ===
Daniel Alles
Birgit Frieling
Pieter Jongenelen
Herbert Rabuske
Christian Becker
Dieter Kleinjan

o U W N

== heat 17
Thomas Zelenka
Bernard Jan de Groot
Hans van Spaandonk
Gert Kruitbosch
Peter Jongert
Bark Stoffels

o Ul W N

== heat 18 ===
Frederik Kunst
Ruurd Jellema
Clarissa Bucher
Rene van Domburg
Francois Rivet
Tony Webster

oUW Nl

== heat 19 ===
Petra Meyer
Peter Rodwell
Norbert Kets
Willem—-Jan Temper
Peter Menz
Angelo Delogu

o Ul W N

Printed by Dantuma

Piet-Hein van Roosmalen

SC Regenbogenfor.
Upstream

LG Basel
Vorspiel Berlin
Nat Utrecht

Abseitz Stuttgart

Northern Wave
HHZV Plons
Copenh.Mermates
GSA

FVV Frankfurt
Diisseld.Dolphins

Warmer Bremen
Dommelbaarzen
Cercle du Marais
Northern Wave

SC AufRuhr

Nat Utrecht

HHZV Plons

GSA 5

SC Regenbogenfor.
HHZV Plons

Gay Sport Zurich
Nat Utrecht

Courage!SaarLorL.
SLS Leinebagger
HHZV Plons

SC Janus Rheinp.
Swim Indiv.

HHZV Plons

Aufschlag Wien
Ketelbinkie

GSA

Active Company
Brussels Gay Sp.
Upstream

Ketelbinkie

Nat Utrecht

SC Janus Rheinp.
Dommelbaarzen
Paris Aquatique
Northern Wave

Startschuss—Hamb.
GSA

HHZV Plons
Upstream

SC AufRuhr
Gruppo Pesce Mil.
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64-Schon
49-hodst
63-Marti
53-Murko
65-00442
75-Courb

62-Simps
67-hadst
63-Jantz
56-00307
59-Uhse

80—-Schwa

76-Gesth
68-Bour

75-Court
74-Irela
65-Schlo
61-00835

56-00421
76-hodst
73-Bispi
69-bedst
71-Just

66—-sodst

78-Alles
65-Friel
64-jodst
80—-Rabus
67-Becke
50-kldst

68-Zelen
66—grdst
63-01065
58-Kruit
70-Jonge
68-01227

69-kudst
65-01215
72-Buche
65-dodst
68-Rivet
68-Webst

61-Meyer
71-00765
68-kedst
64-tedst
57-Menz

69-Delog
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Progr.no.3 100m schoolslag/breaststroke masters mix

== heat 20
Melanie Brockes
Fred Dwarshuis
Derk v.d. Stege
Detlev Eggert
Lennart Frostad
Neil Meader

o U W N

== heat 21 ===
Karin Hirl
Boris Heydt
Sabrina Manthey

Gabor Pongor
Christine Zidek

oUW Nl

== heat 22 ===
Ute Kilihner
Ole Nielsen
Thomas Moder
Holger Vossing
Remco Scheenjes
Erik—-Jan Oudijk

o U W N

== heat 23

Uwe Plonski

Oliver Culo
Florian Dalik

o Ul W

== heat 24

Jan van der Meer
Marion Feldmann
Meino Draaistra
Phil Griffiths

o U W N

== heat 25
Hans Lindvall
David Douglas

Conni Ritten
Guy Jeremiah
Jan Baardman

o Ul W N

== heat 26
Andreas Ullrich

Ad van Heijst
Andreas Becker
Andrew Borgart

oUW Nl

== heat 27
Erwin van de Ree
Jesus Navarro
Oliver Wolf
Yolanda Mante
Reinhard Schorn
Marten Galenkamp

o Ul W N

Printed by Dantuma

Beate Breidenbach

Edwin van den Bergh

Steven Lambrechts
Todd Krisanapanna

Nicholas Barker-Pendree
Maurice Adriaansens

Bas van der Geest

Alexandra Birmingham
Rolf- Steffen Schreiter

Diisseld.Dolphins
Upstream
Ketelbinkie

SC AufRuhr
Stockh.DolphinsSC
Out To Swim Lond.

MSV Miinchen
Abseitz Stuttgart
SC Regenbogenfor.
FVV Frankfurt
Atlasz SC Budap.
Towonda

Abseitz Stuttgart
Copenh.Mermates
Gaysport Zirich
SC AufRuhr
Upstream

Nat Utrecht

GSN Spetters
Gaysport Zirich
Active Company
Upstream
Courage!SaarLorL.
Aufschlag Wien

HHZV Plons

GSN Spetters
Upstream

SC Janus Rheinp.
Zwem Goud

Out To Swim Lond.

Stockh.DolphinsSC
Out To Swim Lond.
Upstream

Swim Indiv.

Out To Swim Lond.
Ketelbinkie

Vorspiel Berlin
Out To Swim Lond.
SC AufRuhr
Ketelbinkie
Courage!SaarLorL.
HHZV Plons

Zwem Goud

ELAIOS

Abseitz Stuttgart
GSA

SC AufRuhr

Zwem Goud
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00
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00

00
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00
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00
00
30
00
00
00

04
00
00
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00
10

69-Brock
50-00033
62—-dedst
57-Egger
38-Frost
65-Meade

62-Hirl

67-Heydt
70-Manth
63-Breid
69-Pongo
62-zidek

60—-Kihne
69-Niels
64-Moder
66-Vossi
6l-scdst
74-01175

70-bedst
63-Plons
66—-Lambr
71l-krdst
80—-Culo

76-Dalik

66-01087
66-00001
62-00439
66-Feldm
66-01043
57-Griff

57-Lindv
64-Dougl
67-00309
61-Riitte
70-Jerem
61l-badst

65-Ullri
80-Birmi
64-Schre
66-hedst
77-Becke
66-bodst

65-01067
71-Navar
64-Wolf

66-00432
67-Schor
60-00817
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Progr.no.3 100m schoolslag/breaststroke masters mix

== heat 28
Peter Novotny
Hans Vugts
Pascal Anson
Tarmo Jarvinen
Jacco Adriaanse
Johan Leeuwesteijn

o U W N

== heat 29 ===

Emil Eichenberger

Tim Zwanikken
Freddy Lambooy

oUW Nl

== heat 30
Mika Hietikko
Edwin Oden
Pieter Cnossen
Alexander Sakkos

o U W N

Paul de Rooy

== heat 31 ===
Stefan Santoprete

Marc Sauter

Rob Hanou
Roman Patzelt
Joachim Hold

o Ul W

== heat 32

Steffen Kniedel
Dennis Kristoffers
Hans Meijer

o U W N

Tom Kniesmeijer

== heat 33 ===
Tim Rakemann
Dirk Driessen
Ulrich Garlt
Erik Lang
Magnus Johansson
Luis lopez Linares

o Ul W N

== heat 34
Daniel Hold
Martin Zimmermann
Cristian Rentsch
Paul Mascini
Hector Amaro
Philip Collins

oUW Nl

== heat 35

Carsten Mohr
David Roels

Hakan Bylund
Johnson Rogers

o Ul W N

Printed by Dantuma

Manuel reinaldo Falagan

Rudy Niemantsverdriet

Ole Riis Christensen

Francisco André infante

Guido van der Heijden

Richard van de Steeg

Miranda Straetemans

Jean Paul de Oliveira

Andrés perales Pérez

Aufschlag Wien
Upstream

Out To Swim Lond.
Hot Helsinki
Upstream

Zwem Goud

C.D. HALEGATOS
Gaysport Zirich
HHZV Plons

GSN Spetters
Dommelbaarzen
Copenh.Mermates

Hot Helsinki
GSA

Upstream
Rainbow Sports
C.D. HALEGATOS
Dommelbaarzen

SC Regenbogenfor.
Abseitz Stuttgart
Upstream

Oceanus Aalsmeer
Isarhechte Miinch.
Isarhechte Miinch.

Upstream

SC Janus Rheinp.
Upstream

Zwem Goud
Deltasteur

GSA

Isarhechte Minch.
Upstream

Vorspiel Berlin
Startschuss—-Hamb.
Stockh.DolphinsSC
C.D. HALEGATOS

Abseitz Stuttgart
GLS Bern

Gaysport Zirich
HHZV Plons

C.D. HALEGATOS
Out To Swim Lond.

Paris Aquatique
Gruppo Pesce Mil.
Active Company
Panteres Grogues
Stockh.DolphinsSC
Out To Swim Lond.
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00

00
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00
00
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00

00
00
00
00

00
00
82
80
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70-Novot
57-00387
73-Anson
62-Jarvi
70-1283

66-01223

72-Falag
55-Eiche
65-nidst
59-00571
70-1ladst
60-Chris

69-Hieti
67-oddst
77-cndst
78-Sakko
74-Rodri
57-00449

70-Santo
73-Saute
64-00979
43-00033
65-Patze
69-Hold

62-00633
75-Knied
83-02693
67-01159
74-00514
61-00299

66—-Rakem
69-01263
62-Garlt
70-Lang

66—-Johan
69-Linar

78-Hold

82—Zimme
63-Rents
75-01171
72—-Amaro
62-Colli

70-01live
67-Mohr

79-Roels
77-Pérez
48-Bylun
71-Roger
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Progr.no.4 100m vlinderslag/butterfly masters mix

short course men 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85-89 90-94
dutch record .58.96 .57.99 .58.43 .58.95| 1.03.16| 1.04.90| 1.1250| 1.20.57 | 1.27.44| 1.51.02| 1.38.40| 1.43.20

eur.rec. as LEN .53.93 .56.80 .56.86 .57.07 59.63 | 1.02.28 | 1.04.55| 1.07.00| 1.16.63 | 1.21.60| 1.32.07 | 1.43.20| 2.23.30 | 2.41.14
world rec. as FINA .53.93 .54.82 .55.85 .56.18 5717 | 1.00.08 | 1.02.74| 1.06.74 | 1.12.41| 1.19.51| 1.32.07 | 1.43.26| 2.01.65| 2.21.82
short course women 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85-89 90-94
dutch record 1.06.18 | 1.06.85| 1.09.75| 1.10.81 1.13.14| 1.19.65| 1.35.56 | 1.43.27 | 1.54.07 | 2.02.09

eur.rec. as LEN 1.04.10| 1.08.70| 1.05.89| 1.06.45| 1.10.40| 1.14.18| 1.1299| 1.16.41 | 1.31.92| 1.34.70 | 2.12.62 | 2.22.05 3.21.00
world rec. as FINA 1.01.33| 1.02.70 | 1.03.29 | 1.03.31 1.07.80 | 1.09.05] 1.12.99| 1.16.41| 1.25.28 | 1.34.70 | 1.50.72 | 2.02.63 | 2.36.50 | 3.21.00
=== heat 1 ===

2 Bert Hoecks Brussels Gay Sp. m 40+ 02:00:50 63-Hoeck

3 Silke Vlecken Isarhechte Miinch. £ 45+ 01:57:00 60-Vleck

4 Rudolf Post GSA m 50+ 01:59:07 55-00325

=== heat 2 ===

2 Paul Vita C.D. HALEGATOS m 40+ 01:45:00 63-Vita

3 Milen Mihaylov Fat Cats m 30+ 01:40:00 74-Mihay

4 Niels Thomsen Copenh.Mermates m 45+ 01:40:00 60-Thoms

5 Marja van der Meer Neptunus Arnhem f 55+ 01:47:00 47-00014

=== heat 3 ===

1 Florian Dalik Aufschlag Wien m 25+ 01:38:00 76-Dalik

2 Ute Ausmeier SC Janus Rheinp. £ 40+ 01:35:00 63-Ausme

3 Andrea Gommans Swim Indiv. £f 30+ 01:35:00 75-Gomma

4 Maurice Adriaansens GSN Spetters m 35+ 01:35:00 66-00001

5 Melanie Dost Nat Utrecht f 30+ 01:36:00 73-00696

6 Frank vliet. Van SV Tiamat m 40+ 01:40:00 64-00927

=== heat 4 ===

1 Sabine Réker Rosa Panther Nir. £ 35+ 01:32:00 68-Raker

2 Keith Day Out To Swim Lond. m 30+ 01:30:00 72-Day

3 David Roche Out To Swim Lond. m 30+ 01:30:00 74-Roche

4 Jlirgen Wagner SC AufRuhr m 45+ 01:30:00 57-Wagne

5 Paolo Sordini Gruppo Pesce Mil. m 40+ 01:30:00 61-Sordi

6 Juho Massinen Hot Helsinki m 45+ 01:33:00 60-Massi

=== heat 5 ===

1 Thomas Amsler GLS Bern m 35+ 01:28:00 67-Amsle

2 Michaela Wolf SLS Leinebagger £f 30+ 01:26:00 73-Wolf

3 Martien Muller Upstream m 45+ 01:25:00 56-00371

4 Roeland Looman Nat Utrecht m 30+ 01:25:00 74-01145

5 Charles Glanville Out To Swim Lond. m 45+ 01:27:00 56-Glanv

6 Daniela Globke SLS Leinebagger f 30+ 01:30:00 75-Globk

=== heat 6 ===

1 Kai Graebner SC Janus Rheinp. m 30+ 01:23:00 73-Graeb

2 Uwe Tietjen GSA m 40+ 01:22:00 64-00747

3 Paul Molecz Aufschlag Wien m 45+ 01:21:00 57-Molec

4 Julian Meldrum Out To Swim Lond. m 45+ 01:21:26 58-Meldr

5 Gert Mooy Nat Utrecht m 45+ 01:23:00 58-00293

6 Pedro Pablos HHZV Plons m 40+ 01:23:00 63-padst

=== heat 7 ===

1 Manuel reis de Sousa FVV Frankfurt m 30+ 01:20:00 72-Sousa

2 Markus Butz Vorspiel Berlin m 35+ 01:15:90 69-Butz

3 Giulio Anzuinelli Gruppo Pesce Mil. m 35+ 01:15:30 68-Anzuil

4 Matthias Hugo SC Janus Rheinp. m 35+ 01:15:60 68-Hugo

5 Pierre Saaisset Cercle du Marais m 40+ 01:17:00 65-Saalis

6 Bill Dutton Northern Wave m 60+ 01:21:00 44-Dutto
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Progr.no.4 100m vlinderslag/butterfly masters mix

heat 8 ===
Peppe Orru
Rastko Vrbaski
Rene Correlije
Jordi Fernandez
Stephan Hessels

Martin Oosters

o U W N

heat 9
Wilco van den Broek
Gregor Lansche
Juri Lebedev
Joaquin Yeves
Pieter Decancqg
Paul Bishop

oUW Nl

== heat 10 ===

Mika Ruusunen
Elizabeth Bellinger
Robert Weyhenke
Ingi Thor Jonsson
Gunnar Splittgerber

Andreas Kaisinger

o U W N

heat 11
Markus Follmann
Michael Schassberger
Dag Audun Andersen
Jan Gert Notenbomer
André Nussbaumer

o Ul W

Richard Keldoulis

Out To Swim Lond.
MVD Tritonen Man.
HHZV Plons
Panteres Grogues
Ketelbinkie
Ketelbinkie

323832333838

Upstream

MVD Tritonen Man.
Vorspiel Berlin
C.D. HALEGATOS
Active Company
Upstream

2332332338

HSS

Northern Wave
Upstream
Northern Wave
Vorspiel Berlin
Abseitz Stuttgart

28 3 38 m 3

Vorspiel Berlin
Abseitz Stuttgart
Lambertseter Oslo
Upstream

Gaysport Zirich
GSA

323233238

40+
30+
35+
35+
25+
30+

30+
40+
25+
40+
30+
25+

35+
25+
50+
40+
30+
35+

40+
30+
30+
35+
30+
40+

01:14:30 62-Orru

01:12:00 73-Vrbas
01:10:33 68-01231
01:10:93 69-Ferna
01:12:00 78-hedst
01:15:00 72-ocodst
01:10:15 72-00139
01:10:00 64-Lansc
01:08:00 77-Lebed
01:09:11 64-Yeves
01:10:00 72-Decan
01:10:20 77-01297
01:07:71 70-Ruusu
01:07:00 78-Belli
01:06:00 52-00203
01:06:33 62-Jonss
01:07:12 72-Split
01:08:00 66-Kaisi
01:05:70 64-Follm
01:04:00 72-Schas
01:02:20 74-Ander
01:04:00 66-00554
01:05:00 71-Nussb
01:06:00 63-00393

Progr.no.5 4x100m vrije slag estafette/freestyle relay masters women and men teams

=== heat 1 ===

1 GSA 200+
2 Aufschlag Wien 160+
3 Aufschlag Wien 120+
4 SC Aufruhr 160+
5 FVV Frankfurt 160+
=== heat 2 ===

1 Out to Swim 160+

Printed by Dantuma

Dick Visser
Peter Veer
Kees Karsten
Rudolf Post

Lisa Rosenblatt
Ulrike Lunacek
Gabriela Schrott
Gabriela Reichkendler

Paul Molecz
Manfred Ohrfandl
Florian Dalik
Ernst Varga

Holger Vossing
Rolf Schlosser
Jurgen Wagner
Detlev Eggert

Beate Breidenbach
Nicole Wolff
Susanne Koerner
Karin Uhse

Bill Holmes

Daniel Riordan
Julian Meldrum
Lawrence Springall

13

41-00051 6.50.00
56-00307
58-00203
55-00325
63-Rosen 5.40.00
57-Lunac
60-Schro
63-Reich

57-Molec 5.
68-Ohrfa
76-Dalik
66-Varga

10.00

66-Vossi 5.20.00
65-Schlo
57-Wagne

57-Egger

63-Breid 5.
65-Wolff
67-Koern
59-Uhse

50.00

62-Holme 4.
67-Riord
58-Meldr
69-Sprin

55.00
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Progr.no.5 4x100m vrije slag estafette/freestyle relay masters women and men teams

2 GLS Ketelbinkie 120+
3 Vorspiel Berlin 160+
4 Northern Wave 160+

5 Copenhagen Mermaidl6O+

6 Gruppo Pesce 160+

=== heat 3 ===

1 Startschuss Hamburl60+

2 Upstream Amsterdaml20+

3 Upstream Amsterdam200+

4 Plons 120+
5 Northern Wave 120+
6 Out to Swim 120+

=== heat 4 ===
1 C.D.Halegatos Madrl20+

120+

2 Gruppo Pesce

Printed by Dantuma

Ad van Heijst
Wim Sanders
Roy Grob
Frederik Kunst

Ulrich Garlt
Ralph Lorenz
Andreas Ullrich
Markus Butz

Richard Ireland
Bill Dutton
Philip Carmichael
Tony Webster

Henning Larsen
Ole Riis Christensen
Niels Thomsen
Randy Spicochi

Giampiero Pons
Paolo Sordini
Marcello Sabiu
Alberto Manna

Martin Kuehl

Erik Lang

Geoffrey Koepplinger
John Reichel

Richard vd Steeg
Bas van der Geest
Dirk Driessen
Paul Kakerissa

Bram de Vries
Thomas Bruijnsteijn
Hans Vugts

Rob Weyhenke

Marc Nellen

Leo den Dekker
Marc Peter Don
Willem vd Bend

Ludovic Otterbein
Graeme Semple
Trevor Burchick
Ingi Thor Jonsson

Pascal Anson
Kevin Stewart
Gary Groenheim
David Roche

Hector Amaro
Luis lopez Linares
Joaquin Yeves
Francisco Rodriquez

Giulio Anzuinelli
Carsten Mohr
Giancarlo Deramo
Ales Bonaccorsi

14

66-hedst 4.47.00

55-sadst
71-grdst
69-kudst

62-Garlt
60-Loren
65-Ullri
69-Butz

74-Irela
44-Dutto
60-Carmi
68-Webst

68-Larse
60-Chris
60-Thoms
57-Spico

49-Pons

61-Sordi
56-Sabiu
58-Manna

64-Kuehl
70-Lang

65-Koepp
61-Reich

62-00633
67-00309
69-01263
67-00475

52-00195
57-00059
57-00387
52-00203

76-Neagv
66-00151
67-00223
73-01201

73-Otter
71-Sempl
60-Burch
62-Jonss

73-Anson
73-Stewa
68-Groen
74-Roche

72-Amaro
69-Linar
64-Yeves
74-Rodri

68-Anzui
67-Mohr

73-Deram
79-Bonac

.40.

.46.

.50.

.10.

.35.

.30.

.27.

.29.

.34.

.35.

.20.

.18.

00

88

00

00

00

00

00

66

88

60

00

00
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Progr.no.5 4x100m vrije slag estafette/freestyle relay masters women and men teams

3 Upstream Amsterdam

4 Vorspiel Berlin

5 Panteres Grogues

6 Out to Swim

160+

120+

120+

200+

Jan Gert Notenbomer
Richard Powers
Peter van Vuuren
Roberto Doglio

Markus Follmann
Gunnar Splittgerber
Juri Lebedev
Christian Becker

Pere cruells i Pages
Mark Santry

Jordi Fernandez
Andrés perales Pérez

Bratt
Airey
Prijdekker
Orru

Steve
Kevin
Peter
Peppe

66-00557 4.00.00

60-00815
60-00641
67-01347

64-Follm
72-Split
77-Lebed
73-Becke

64-Pages
63-Santr
69-Ferna
77-Pérez

50-Bratt
55-Airey
48-Prijd
62-0Orru

4.1

4.1

4.2

4.00

8.00

3.60

Progr.no.5a 4x100m vrije slag estafette/freestyle relay masters mix teams

=== heat 1 ===
2 Aufschlag Wien 160+ Lisa Rosenblatt 63-Rosen 5.11.00
Gabriela Schrott 60-Schro
Manfred Ohrfandl 68-Ohrfa
Paul Molecz 57-Molec
3 Out to Swim 120+ Alexandra Birmingham 80-Birmi 4.25.00
Johnson Rogers 71-Roger
Craig Rayfield 76-Rayfi
Daz Parker 68-Parke
4 SC Aufruhr 160+ Peter Menz 57-Menz 5.05.00
Steffi Gastreich-Rohr 66-Gastr
Rolf- Steffen Schreiter 64-Schre
Martina Rohr 63-Rohr
5 Gruppo Pesce 120+ Erika Martini 77-Marti 6.00.00
Rafael Narvaez 74-Narva
Paola Marconato 61-Marco
Aldo Formaggioni 70-Forma
Progr.no.6 100m wisselslag/individual medley masters mix
short course men 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85-89 90-94
dutch record 1.00.89 .59.53 59.29| 1.00.44| 1.05.73| 1.04.63| 1.13.50| 1.17.85]| 1.21.10| 1.37.94] 1.30.64 | 1.35.60
eur.rec. as LEN 5520 | .58.09| .59.05| .59.57| 1.03.22| 1.04.68| 1.07.54| 1.12.49| 1.15.44 | 1.18.44 | 1.25.36 | 1.32.25 | 1.56.26 | 2.16.67
world rec. as FINA .55.20 .56.36 .56.94 59.57 | 1.02.20| 1.03.54| 1.06.45| 1.09.39| 1.1251| 1.1592| 1.24.90| 1.32.25| 1.48.23 | 2.08.86
short course women 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85-89 90-94
dutch record 1.08.86 | 1.07.72| 1.09.96 | 1.11.97| 1.1584| 1.18.87| 1.28.65| 1.32.33| 1.42.80| 1.4521| 2.12.61
eur.rec. as LEN 1.06.60 | 1.05.10| 1.06.50| 1.08.48 | 1.10.87| 1.1526| 1.17.48 | 1.21.20| 1.26.08 | 1.31.75| 1.51.58 | 2.03.87 | 2.32.74 | 3.06.08
world rec. as FINA 1.04.77 | 1.04.96 | 1.05.40| 1.0556| 1.09.68| 1.13.12| 1.17.48| 1.21.04| 1.2539| 1.31.75| 1.38.11 | 2.02.01 | 2.21.11 | 3.06.08
=== heat 1 ===
1 Stef Lapien GSA 5 m 40+ 00:00:00 65-01243
2 Katja Daniel SC AufRuhr f 40+ 00:00:00 64-Danie
3 Herbert van Sluys Ketelbinkie m 55+ 00:00:00 50-sldst
4 Jorden Beijerinck GSA m 40+ 00:00:00 64-bedst
5 Sigrid Deitelhoff SC Regenbogenfor. f 40+ 00:00:00 61l-Deite

Printed by Dantuma
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Progr.no.6 100m wisselslag/individual medley masters mix

heat 2 ===
Elisa Elling

Conny Gutmann
Geert Caminada
Bastiaan Plantinga
Edwin Westenberg

Frederik Kunst

o U W N

heat 3 ===

Otto van den Thoorn
Carolien Vlietstra
Annie de Vos

Ton v/d Bovenkamp
Arthur Jansen

Carla de Krey-vd Boom

oUW Nl

heat 4
Hans Lindvall
Frits van Dam
Claudia Griebenow
Birgit Frieling
Giovanna Nini
Elke Seyband

o U W N

heat 5 ===

Peter Veer

Ernst Reichrath

Tineke van Diggelen
Sulevi Pellinen

Pier Giorgio de Simone
Herbert Rabuske

o Ul W

heat 6 ===
Regina Niirenberg
Karl Waldhecker
Alberto Manna
Jesus Navarro
Stephen Fox
Goran Lindbéack

o U W N

== heat 7 ===

Sven Wilkens

Pascal Anson
Marcello Sabiu
Maurice Adriaansens
Stuart Morton

Detlev Eggert

o Ul W N

heat 8 ===
Joerg Oppermann
Fortunato Speziale

GSN Spetters
Diisseld.Dolphins
HHZV Plons

Nat Utrecht
Ketelbinkie
Ketelbinkie

Swim Indiv.
Nat Utrecht
0ld Dutch
Nat Utrecht
GSA 5

Nat Utrecht

Stockh.DolphinsSC

Nat Utrecht
SLS Leinebagger
SLS Leinebagger

Gruppo Pesce Mil.
Isarhechte Miinch.

GSA

Nat Utrecht
Oceanus Aalsmeer
HSS

Gruppo Pesce Mil.

SC Janus Rheinp.

SC AufRuhr
SC Janus Rheinp.

Gruppo Pesce Mil.

ELATIOS

Isarhechte Miinch.

Hot Helsinki

Gruppo Pesce Mil.
Out To Swim Lond.
Gruppo Pesce Mil.

GSN Spetters
Swim Indiv.
SC AufRuhr

Startschuss—Hamb.
Gruppo Pesce Mil.

SC AufRuhr

Christel Ehlers-DammaschWarmer Bremen

Jan Fischer

1
2
3 Steffi Gastreich-Rohr
4
5
6 Lisa Reichel

heat 9 ===
Gudrun Schon

Ute Ausmeier
Andrea Fiedler
Rafael Narvaez
Marja van der Meer
Sabine Hartung

o Ul W N

Printed by Dantuma

Warmer Bremen
Swim Indiv.

SC Regenbogenfor.

SC Janus Rheinp.

Startschuss—Hamb.
Gruppo Pesce Mil.

Neptunus Arnhem

Rosa Panther Nir.

16

38 3 3 rH

Fh 8 8 rhHh 3

32388323338 233383 M 28333

8 S 3

Hh Hh S Hh b b

35+
35+
25+
40+
40+
35+

35+
40+
70+
45+
50+
45+

45+
50+
35+
40+
35+
40+

45+
50+
50+
45+
45+
25+

35+
40+
45+
30+
55+
50+

35+
30+
45+
35+
35+
45+

35+
50+
35+
35+
40+
45+

40+
40+
35+
30+
55+
30+

00:00:00
00:00:00
0.00.00

00:00:00

Q0
Q0:

03:
:20:
02:
02:
02:

02

00:
00:

00:

09:

15:
30:

00
00

00
00
00
00
00

0.00.00

02:
02:
01:
01:
02:
02:

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

00:
00:
57:
59:
00:
05:

54:
50:
47 :
49:
50:
55:

45:
45:
45
45:
45:
47 :

471 :
40:
40:
40:
40:
42

40:
40:
38:
40:
40:
40:

38:
36:
35:
36:
37:
38:

00
00
87
56
00
00

19
00
00
00
00
00

70
00

:00

00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00

:00

00
00
00
00
00
00

00
72
78
41
00
00

68-00630
68—-Gutma
79-cadst
63-00955
63-wedst
69-kudst

70-Thoor
63-00372
34-00004
56-00393
54-jadst
57-krdst

57-Lindv
55-00327
67-Grieb
65-Friel
68-Nini

65-Seyba

56-00307
53-redst
52-00048
56-Pelli
57-Simon
80—-Rabus

66—-Niren
63-Waldh
58-Manna
71-Navar
50-Fox

51-Lindb

69-Wilke
73-Anson
56-Sabiu
66-00001
67-Morto
57-Egger

70-Opper
54-Spezi
66—-Gastr
70-Ehler
65-Fisch
58-Reich

64-Schon
63-Ausme
68-Fiedl
74-Narva
47-00014
74-Hartu
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Progr.no.6 100m wisselslag/individual medley masters mix

heat 10
Sabine Sangel
Nicola Schwarz
Eric Vocking
Melanie Brockes
Paul Vlok
Wim Sanders

o U W N

heat 11 ===
Rita Jager
Charles Glanville
Wim van der Zee
Florian Dalik
Giampiero Pons
Carola Linder

oUW Nl

== heat 12 ===

Rob Roelofs

Olivier Verstraeten
Mats Grindal
Michael Ruethnick
Randy Spicochi

Kees Karsten

o U W N

heat 13
Ludovic Otterbein
Henriette Schneider
Frank Bunte
Glenn Reynolds
Jirgen Wagner
Manuel reis de Sousa

o Ul W

1 Claus Hansen

2 Christine Zidek
3 Bengt Agoe

4 Christian Wicke
5 <Clarissa Bucher
6 Erik Lang

== heat 15 ===
Aegidius Kap
Sergej Mudruk
Keith Day

Ute Kihner

Silke Gesthuysen
Andrea Gommans

o Ul W N

heat 16
Sabrina Manthey
Peter Brinker
Reinhard Schorn
Peter Menz
Peter Novotny
Paul de Rooy

oUW Nl

= heat 17
1 Yolanda Mante

2 Tomas Bruijnesteijn
3 Thomas Amsler
4

5

6

Timo Loponen

Rolf- Steffen Schreiter

Ageeth Kootstra

Printed by Dantuma

Diisseld.Dolphins
Diisseld.Dolphins
Nat Utrecht
Diisseld.Dolphins
GSA

Ketelbinkie

Nat Utrecht

Out To Swim Lond.
Dommelbaarzen
Aufschlag Wien
Gruppo Pesce Mil.
SC Regenbogenfor.

HHZV Plons
Brussels Gay Sp.
Stockh.DolphinsSC
SC Janus Rheinp.
Pan Idraet Copenh
GSA

Northern Wave
Gaysport Zirich
HHZV Plons

Out To Swim Lond.
SC AufRuhr

FVV Frankfurt

Copenh.Mermates
Towonda
Stockh.DolphinsSC
Upstream

SC Janus Rheinp.
Startschuss—-Hamb.

HHZV Plons
Startschuss—Hamb.
Out To Swim Lond.
Abseitz Stuttgart
Warmer Bremen
Swim Indiv.

SC Regenbogenfor.
SLS Leinebagger
SC AufRuhr

SC AufRuhr
Aufschlag Wien
Dommelbaarzen

GSA

Upstream

GLS Bern
Stockh.DolphinsSC
SC AufRuhr

Zwem Goud

17

233 3 3333 m3 258323538338 3 338 3 M 3 8 rh 3 o

HhoHh S 83

3 33 3 M

35+
25+
40+
35+
40+
50+

40+
45+
50+
25+
55+
40+

40+
30+
35+
35+
45+
45+

30+
40+
35+
35+
45+
30+

40+
40+
50+
35+
30+
35+

35+
25+
30+
45+
25+
30+

35+
35+
35+
45+
35+
45+

35+
45+
35+
35+
40+
35+

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

01
01
01
01
01

01:

01
01
01
01
01
01

01
01
01
01
01
01

35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:

33:
33:
30:
31:
33:
35:

30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:

30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:

30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:

:29:
:29:
:28:
:28:
:29:
30:

:27:
27
:26:
126
:27:
:28:

:25:
:25:
:25:
:25:
:25
:26:

00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
94
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
05

00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00

99
00
11
50
00
00

00
00
00

:25

00
00

49
00
00
00

:25

00

69-Sange
80—-Schwa
63-00977
69-Brock
62-00709
55-sadst

61-00302
56-Glanv
54-00518
76-Dalik
49-Pons

64-Linde

65-roagv
74-Verst
66-Grind
67-Rueth
57-Spico
58-00203

73-Otter
65-Schne
68-budst
69-Reyno
57-Wagne
72-Sousa

63-Hanse
62-Zidek
53-Agoe
69-widst
72-Buche
70-Lang

68-01233
77-Mudru
72-Day

60—-Kihne
76-Gesth
75-Gomma

70-Manth
66-Brink
67-Schor
57-Menz

70-Novot
57-00449

66-00432
57-00059
67-Amsle
67-Lopon
64-Schre
66-00514
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Progr.no.6 100m wisselslag/individual medley masters mix

== heat 18

Jan van der Meer
Daniela Globke
Hans Vugts
Michaela Wolf
Paolo Sordini

o U W N

== heat 19 ===
Lou Theunissen
Martien Muller
Tim Zwanikken

Steve Bratt
Carsten Kobe

oUW Nl

== heat 20
Bruno Olislaeger
Arnd Sartor
Tom Kniesmeijer
Andreas Ullrich
John Linton
Roman Patzelt

o U W N

== heat 21 ===
Rob Kosterman
Kevin Airey
Gudrun Jaehrig
Johnson Rogers
Mika Hietikko
Tim Kuemmerle

o Ul W

== heat 22 ===
Gabriél Kleijne

Juho Massinen

Emil Eichenberger
Frank vliet. Van
Giancarlo Deramo

o U W N

== heat 23 ===
Oliver Culo
Philip Collins
Reik Helbig

Roy Grob
Rob Hanou

o Ul W N

== heat 24 ===
Mark Kas
Tjaak Broek
Martin Oosters
Tim Rakemann
Yann Fraval
Emiel Lamers

oUW Nl

=== heat 25 ===

1 Joaquin Yeves

2 Gregor Lansche

3 Stefan Santoprete
4 Torsten Zimmer

5 Jan Laterveer
6 Jorg Preusser
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Ole Riis Christensen

Miranda Straetemans

Francisco André infante
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SLS Leinebagger
Upstream
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Gruppo Pesce Mil.

Upstream
Upstream
GSN Spetters
Deltasteur

Out To Swim Lond.

SC Janus Rheinp.

Brussels Gay Sp.
SC Janus Rheinp.
GSA

Vorspiel Berlin
HHZV Plons

Isarhechte Miinch.

Nat Utrecht

Out To Swim Lond.

SC Janus Rheinp.

Out To Swim Lond.

Hot Helsinki
SC Janus Rheinp.

HHZV Plons

C.D. HALEGATOS
Hot Helsinki
Gaysport Zirich
SV Tiamat

Gruppo Pesce Mil.

Courage! SaarLorL.
Out To Swim Lond.

FVV Frankfurt
Panteres Grogues
Ketelbinkie
Oceanus Aalsmeer

HHZV Plons
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Isarhechte Miinch.

Paris Aquatique
Atlasz SC Budap.

C.D. HALEGATOS

MVD Tritonen Man.
SC Regenbogenfor.
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Nat Utrecht
SC Janus Rheinp.
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00
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00
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50
95
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60-Chris
62-00439
75-Globk
57-00387
73-Wolf

61-Sordi

60-00753
56-00371
59-00571
74-00514
50-Bratt
73-Kobe

73-01isl
73-Sarto
61-00299
65-Ullri
67-1idst
65-Patze

66-00423
55-Airey
59-Jaehr
71-Roger
69-Hieti
72-Kuemm

69-kldst
74-Rodri
60-Massi
55-Eiche
64-00927
73-Deram

80-Culo

62-Colli
73-Helbi
64-Pages
71-grdst
43-00033

61-00285
54-00027
72-o0o0dst
66—-Rakem
69-Frava
69-Lamer

64-Yeves
64-Lansc
70-Santo
76—-Zimme
64-00935
68-Preus
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Progr.no.6 100m wisselslag/individual medley masters mix

=== heat 26 ===

1 Erik Roseboom Nat Utrecht m 40+ 01:13:50 63-01095

2 Hector Amaro C.D. HALEGATOS m 30+ 01:13:00 72-Amaro

3 Ansgar Finken FVV Frankfurt m 30+ 01:11:80 73-Finke

4 Hans Meijer Zwem Goud m 35+ 01:13:00 67-01159

5 Martin Zimmermann GLS Bern m 20+ 01:13:40 82-Zimme

6 Pieter Decancqg Active Company m 30+ 01:14:00 72-Decan

=== heat 27 ===

1 Bernard van Gent Ketelbinkie m 50+ 01:11:00 55-gedst

2 Roger Siegloch Abseitz Stuttgart m 30+ 01:10:00 72-Siegl

3 Craig Rayfield Out To Swim Lond. m 25+ 01:10:00 76-Rayfi

4 Richard Powers Upstream m 45+ 01:10:00 60-00815

5 Silvio Mastrodomenico Swim Indiv. m 25+ 01:10:00 79-Mastr

6 Paul Kakerissa Upstream m 35+ 01:11:50 67-00475

=== heat 28 ===

1 Geoffrey Koepplinger Startschuss—-Hamb. m 40+ 01:09:99 65-Koepp

2 Ulrich Garlt Vorspiel Berlin m 40+ 01:09:00 62-Garlt

3 Carsten Mohr Gruppo Pesce Mil. m 35+ 01:08:00 67-Mohr

4 Juri Lebedev Vorspiel Berlin m 25+ 01:08:00 77-Lebed

5 Dag Audun Andersen Lambertseter Oslo m 30+ 01:09:50 74-Ander

6 Ales Bonaccorsi Gruppo Pesce Mil. m 25+ 01:10:00 79-Bonac

=== heat 29 ===

1 Ingi Thor Jonsson Northern Wave m 40+ 01:07:02 62-Jonss

2 Michael Schassberger Abseitz Stuttgart m 30+ 01:06:50 72-Schas

3 David Roels Active Company m 25+ 01:02:72 79-Roels

4 Robert Weyhenke Upstream m 50+ 01:05:50 52-00203

5 Rene Correlije HHZV Plons m 35+ 01:07:00 68-01231

6 Mika Ruusunen HSS m 35+ 01:07:88 70-Ruusu
Progr.no.7 200m rugslag/backstroke masters mix

short course men 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85-89 90-94
dutch record 2.14.04 | 2.11.64 ] 2.09.92| 2.10.51 22291 | 22553 | 2.43.36 | 2.49.41| 25540 | 3.44.15] 3.36.66

eur.rec. as LEN 2.01.78 | 2.05.57| 2.09.92| 2.13.48| 2.18.98| 2.22.59| 2.33.86 | 2.43.58 | 2.52.12 | 3.13.00 | 3.17.47 | 3.40.75| 4.05.25| 4.20.68
world rec. as FINA 2.01.78 | 2.00.43| 2.00.34| 2.0826| 2.12.10| 2.14.03| 2.21.80 | 2.34.17 | 2.4556 | 2.51.24| 2.58.21 | 3.10.06 | 3.37.45| 4.20.68
short course women 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85-89 90-94
dutch record 2.17.86| 2.3255| 2.36.09| 2.38.77| 2.47.21| 3.10.94 | 3.14.64 | 3.26.41 | 3.40.60 | 3.53.28 | 4.29.66 | 4.55.03

eur.rec. as LEN 2.17.86 | 2.18.19| 2.22.81 2.30.26 | 2.34.50| 2.43.04| 2.56.86 | 2.57.92 | 3.13.67 | 3.20.96 | 3.59.85| 4.31.69 | 4.46.44 | 7.47.79
world rec. as FINA 21391 | 2.16.62| 2.14.10| 2.19.09| 2.3450| 2.41.20| 2.56.86 | 2.56.06 | 3.08.61 | 3.18.61 | 3.38.25| 4.03.55| 4.18.50 | 6.24.99
=== heat 1 ===

2 Annett Haubold Swim Indiv. f 30+ 00:00:00 74-Haubo

3 Annie de Vos 0ld Dutch f 70+ 04:18:00 34-00004

4 Beppe Binetti Gruppo Pesce Mil. m 35+ 04:50:00 69-Binet

=== heat 2 ===

1 Tineke van Diggelen Oceanus Aalsmeer f 50+ 03:57:00 52-00048

2 Katharina Ulmer SC Janus Rheinp. £ 40+ 03:50:00 64-Ulmer

3 Bert Hoecks Brussels Gay Sp. m 40+ 03:50:00 63-Hoeck

4 Dirk Visser GSA m 60+ 03:50:00 41-00051

5 Peter Rodwell GSA m 30+ 03:50:00 71-00765

=== heat 3 ===

1 Manfred Ohrfandl Aufschlag Wien m 35+ 03:30:00 68-Ohrfa

2 Karin Hirl MSV Minchen f 40+ 03:24:00 62-Hirl

3 Patricia Schuldey Isarhechte Minch. £ 40+ 03:20:00 61-Schul

4 Phil Griffiths Out To Swim Lond. m 45+ 03:20:00 57-Griff

5 Johannes Schick Isarhechte Minch. m 45+ 03:30:00 60-Schic

6 Paul de Rooy Dommelbaarzen f 45+ 03:30:00 57-00449
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Progr.no.7 200m rugslag/backstroke masters mix

=== heat 4 ===

1 Uwe Sperlich Isarhechte Miinch. m 30+ 03:13:03 71-Sperl

2 Martina Rohr SC AufRuhr f 40+ 03:10:95 63-Rohr

3 Jens Fahrion Abseitz Stuttgart m 30+ 03:08:00 71-Fahri

4 Pedro Pablos HHZV Plons m 40+ 03:10:00 63-padst

5 Hans de Groot Nat Utrecht m 45+ 03:12:00 59-00177

6 Patrizia Carrera Gaysport Zirich f 30+ 03:15:00 73-Carre

=== heat 5 ===

1 Ralph Lorenz Vorspiel Berlin m 45+ 03:05:00 60-Loren

2 Markus Butz Vorspiel Berlin m 35+ 03:00:90 69-Butz

3 Marion Weigelt SLS Leinebagger f 40+ 02:58:00 64-Weige

4 Roger Furger Gaysport Zirich m 35+ 03:00:00 67-Furge

5 Dirk Seffer SC Janus Rheinp. m 35+ 03:01:21 70-Seffe

6 Paul Molecz Aufschlag Wien m 45+ 03:06:00 57-Molec

=== heat 6 ===

1 Julian Meldrum Out To Swim Lond. m 45+ 02:57:40 58-Meldr

2 Martin Kuehl Startschuss—-Hamb. m 40+ 02:55:00 64-Kuehl

3 Rob Kroes Zwem Goud m 40+ 02:50:00 63-00437

4 Annemarie Smit GSA f 35+ 02:54:06 67-00440

5 Oliver Culo Courage!SaarLorL. m 25+ 02:56:98 80-Culo

6 Kevin Airey Out To Swim Lond. m 50+ 02:58:00 55-Airey

=== heat 7 ===

1 Christian Strauch SC Janus Rheinp. m 35+ 02:44:00 66-Strau

2 Evert Staal Ketelbinkie m 35+ 02:42:00 66-stdst

3 Gunnar Splittgerber Vorspiel Berlin m 30+ 02:37:89 72-Split

4 Ulrich Garlt Vorspiel Berlin m 40+ 02:39:00 62-Garlt

5 Ansgar Finken FVV Frankfurt m 30+ 02:43:00 73-Finke

6 Jordi Fernandez Panteres Grogues m 35+ 02:45:00 69-Ferna

=== heat 8 ===

1 Andreas Kaisinger Abseitz Stuttgart m 35+ 02:35:00 66-Kaisi

2 Kristian Tennebo Raballdar m 30+ 02:29:87 75-Tenne

3 Thord Monsen Bergensvommerne m 25+ 02:15:99 76-Monse

4 Cristian Rentsch Gaysport Zirich m 40+ 02:28:00 63-Rents

5 Roberto Doglio Upstream m 35+ 02:30:00 67-01347

6 Michiel Hardonk Upstream m 25+ 02:35:00 77-00397
Progr.no.8 50m vrije slag/freestyle masters mix

short course men 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85-89 90-94
dutch record .23.61 .24.16 .24.02 .24.79 .24.70 .25.93 .28.4- .29.1- .30.40 .34.15 .33.91 .36.01 .49.98

eur.rec. as LEN .22.78 .22.68 .23.04 .23.75 2414 24.74 .26.64 .27.42 .27.80 .29.00 .32.48 .33.23 .38.82 .45.03
world rec. as FINA .22.48 .22.76 .22.44 .23.66 .24.09 .24.26 .25.00 .26.31 .27.05 .28.55 .31.06 .32.61 .36.27 41.07
short course women 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85-89 90-94
dutch record 2712 .27.27 .28.12 .28.11 .29.14 .29.54 .29.87 .35.59 .37.17 .37.51 .46.29 .48.94

eur.rec. as LEN .26.18 .26.50 .26.99 .27.81 .28.52 .29.11 .29.87 .31.84 .33.44 .33.86 .39.06 .48.63 5476 | 1.10.26
world rec. as FINA .26.13 .25.98 .26.13 .26.95 .27.53 .28.54 .29.87 .31.84 .32.77 .33.86 .37.24 41.34 .49.48 | 1.09.40
=== heat 1 ===

2 Sigrid Deitelhoff SC Regenbogenfor. £ 40+ 00:00:00 61-Deite

3 Peter Kraakman Zwem Goud m 45+ 00:00:00 60-00851

4 Peter Musschenga Zwem Goud m 35+ 00:00:00 69-01347

=== heat 2 ===

2 Kees Roza Upstream m 55+ 00:00:00 48-00155

3 Igor Blanco C.D. HALEGATOS m 30+ 00:00:00 75-Blanc

4 Jorden Beijerinck GSA m 40+ 00:00:00 64-bedst

5 Nico Bollen Zwem Goud m 45+ 00:00:00 57-00477
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Progr.no.8 50m vrije slag/freestyle masters mix

=== heat 3 ===

1 Gabor Laszlo Atlasz SC Budap.
2 Damian Valdelvira-GraciaC.D. HALEGATOS

3 Bea Schwenk GLS Bern

4 Christian Vollrath SC Janus Rheinp.
5 Diederik Rodenburg HHZV Plons

6 Hildegard Krueger Diisseld.Dolphins
=== heat 4 ===

1 Geert Caminada HHZV Plons

2 Angelo Albanesi Gruppo Pesce Mil.
3 Almut Wolter SC Janus Rheinp.
4 Willij Zuidema Ketelbinkie

5 Mikael Bjork Stockh.DolphinsSC
6 Anke Stirminger Isarhechte Minch.
=== heat 5 ===

1 2722727272272 SC Regenbogenfor.
2 Simonet Schroot Zwem Goud

3 Sander Korz Nat Utrecht

4 Ulrich Mueller Warmer Bremen

5 Anna de Weert Zwem Goud

6 Darren Kirwin Northern Wave
=== heat 6 ===

1 Lars Raue Swim Indiv.

2 Hilde Berger SC Janus Rheinp.
3 Carolien Vlietstra Nat Utrecht

4 Doerte Lueers SLS Leinebagger

5 Katharina Ulmer SC Janus Rheinp.
6 Maria de Cock Nat Utrecht

=== heat 7 ===

1 Johan de Boer Zwem Goud

2 Ginter Lege Max und Moritz

3 Christel Ehlers-DammaschWarmer Bremen

4 Ulrike Lunacek Aufschlag Wien

5 1Ilka Wickesberg SC Janus Rheinp.
6 Elke Seyband Isarhechte Minch.
=== heat 8 ===

1 Martine van Grieken HHZV Plons

2 Martin Maaten Upstream

3 Lars Johan Berg Stockh.DolphinsSC
4 Paul Selwold Gaysport Zirich

5 Barbara Keller SC Regenbogenfor.
6 Pieter Somberg Nat Utrecht

=== heat 9 ===

1 Beppe Binetti Gruppo Pesce Mil.
2 Peter Veer GSA

3 Susanne Koerner FVV Frankfurt

4 Nicole Wolff FVV Frankfurt

5 Adri Bals Nat Utrecht

6 Christian Becker Swim Indiv.

=== heat 10 ===

1 Pieter Scharphorn Neptunus Arnhem
2 Arjan Kaashoek HHZV Plons

3 Marco Bosshart GLS Bern

4 Claudia Griebenow SLS Leinebagger

5 Torben Jantzen Copenh.Mermates

6 Paola Marconato Gruppo Pesce Mil.
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60-Bjork
73-Stirm

67-Schma
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74-kodst
68-Muell
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68—-Raue

64-Berge
63-00372
76-Lueer
64-Ulmer
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52-00235
39-Lege
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62-grdst
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Progr.no.8 50m vrije slag/freestyle masters mix

== heat 11
Gerard van Reijsen
Renate Kupke
Karin Uhse
Marius Weiland
Anne Friedrich
Henrik Bispinck

o U W N

== heat 12 ===
Gabriela Reichkendler
Agnes ter Elst
Otto van den Thoorn
Loek Arts
Kathrin Krimling
Gudrun Schon

oUW Nl

== heat 13 ===
Martina Jlnger
Luc Lamberigts
Irene Kurbel
Johannes Beck
Marjan Vliegen
Matthias Ordolff

o U W N

=== heat 14 ===

1 Floor Goedemondt

2 Ernst Reichrath

3 Daniel Alles

4 Daniel Angelov

5 Evgenia Maranova

6 Heleen van Teijlingen

Alberto castillo Alonso

1

2 Edwin van den Bergh
3 Hans wvan Spaandonk

4 Birgit Frieling

5 René Matthies

6 Anke van den Nouland

== heat 16
Bernard Jan de Groot
Ute Brocksieper
Herman Beune
John van Driel
Koen van Schooten
Conni Riitten

o Ul W N

=== heat 17 ===

1 Andre Niessen

2 Guido Goretti

3 Ton v/d Bovenkamp
4 Gert Kruitbosch

5 Bob Janssen

6 Franklin Nouwen

== heat 18 ===
Rolf Schlosser
Peter Jongert
Neil Simpson

Regina Pastuszyk
Rudy Kiel

o Ul W N

Printed by Dantuma

HHZV Plons

Abseitz Stuttgart

FVV Frankfurt
Upstream

Towonda Trier

SC Regenbogenfor.

Aufschlag Wien
Nat Utrecht

Swim Indiv.

Nat Utrecht
Diisseld.Dolphins
SC Regenbogenfor.

FVV Frankfurt
Active Company

Abseitz Stuttgart
Abseitz Stuttgart

Ketelbinkie
Warmer Bremen

Upstream

Nat Utrecht
Courage!SaarLorL.
Tangra Bulgaria
Tangra Bulgaria
Upstream

C.D.
GSN
GSA
SLS Leinebagger
Copenh.Mermates
HHZV Plons

HALEGATOS
Spetters

Ketelbinkie

SC Janus Rheinp.
HHZV Plons

HHZV Plons

GSA

Swim Indiv.

Ketelbinkie
FVV Frankfurt
Nat Utrecht
Active Company
GSN Spetters
Ketelbinkie

SC AufRuhr
Brussels Gay Sp.
Northern Wave
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48-redst
63-Kupke
59-Uhse

62-wedst
57-Fried
73-Bispi

63-Reich
65-00442
70-Thoor
50-00003
76-Kriml
64-Schon

59-Jlinge
62-Lambe
64-Kurbe
60-Beck

67-vldst
64-0Ordol

71-00784
53-redst
78-Alles
74-Angel
77-Maran
72-00742

71-Alons
70-bedst
63-01065
65-Friel
53-Matth
56-nodst

66—grdst
67-Brock
69-bedst
65-didst
75-01205
61-Riitte

62-nidst
65-Goret
56-00393
58-Kruit
63-jadst
60-nodst

65-Schlo
70-Jonge
62-Simps
73-Ridde
60-Pastu
61-00711
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Progr.no.8 50m vrije slag/freestyle masters mix

== heat 19
Lennart Frostad
Frits van Dam
Dirk Visser
Edwin Oden
Guylain Courbet
Martin Cvetkov

o U W N

1 Christine Zidek

2 Ashod Derandonyan
3 Ulrike Drosihn

4 Alberto Manna

5 Bing-Hua Kuan

6 Clarissa Bucher
== heat 21 ===
Zisis Takantzas
Susette Polke
Richard Ireland
Stéphan Martin
Thomas Zelenka
Gabriela Schrott

o U W N

== heat 22
Marcofabio Carosi
Jorgen Westphal
Guy Jeremiah
Jorge Rangel
Lawrence Springall
Norbert Kets

o Ul W

=== heat 23
1 Derk v.d.
2 Markus
3 Daniel
4
5
6

Stege
Iberg
Hold
Sulevi Pellinen
Regina Niirenberg
Guenther Spiegel

== heat 24 ===
Tony Mason
Joerg Oppermann
Eric Vocking
Gabor Pongor
Steven Lambrechts
Willem—-Jan Temper

o Ul W N

== heat 25 ===
Johan Leeuwesteijn
Anja Reinhard
Gianpaolo Gagliardi
Andrea Fiedler
Melanie Dost
Beate Richter

oUW Nl

=== heat 26 ===
1 Wim van der Zee

2 Francois Rivet

3 Ton Pol

4 Edwin Westenberg
5 Michael Nieder

6

Rudolf Post
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Stockh.DolphinsSC

Nat Utrecht
GSA
GSA

Abseitz Stuttgart

Tangra Bulgaria

Towonda
Tangra-Bulgaria

Abseitz Stuttgart

Gruppo Pesce Mil.
Northern Wave
SC Janus Rheinp.

Startschuss—-Hamb.
SC Regenbogenfor.
Northern Wave

LG Basel
Aufschlag Wien
Aufschlag Wien

Gruppo Pesce Mil.
Copenh.Mermates
Out To Swim Lond.
Panteres Grogues
Out To Swim Lond.
HHZV Plons

Ketelbinkie
LG Basel

Abseitz Stuttgart

HSS
SC AufRuhr
Startschuss—Hamb.

Out To Swim Lond.
Startschuss—-Hamb.
Nat Utrecht
Atlasz SC Budap.
Active Company
Upstream

Zwem Goud

HHZV Plons

HHZV Plons
Startschuss—Hamb.
Nat Utrecht
Isarhechte Miinch.

Dommelbaarzen
Paris Aquatique
Nat Utrecht
Ketelbinkie

FVV Frankfurt
GSA
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38-Frost
55-00327
41-00051
67—-oddst
75-Courb
81-Cvetk

62-7Zidek
75-Deran
63-Drosi
58-Manna
70-Kuan

72-Buche

63-Takan
75-Polke
74-Irela
63-Marti
68-Zelen
60-Schro

66—-Caros
66-Westp
70-Jerem
62-Range
69-Sprin
68-kedst

62-dedst
66-Iberg
78-Hold

56-Pelli
66—-Niren
71-Spieg

61-Mason
70-Opper
63-00977
69-Pongo
66—-Lambr
64-tedst

66-01223
70-redst
76—-gadst
68-Fiedl
73-00696
73-Richt

54-00518
68-Rivet
61-00835
63-wedst
61-Niede
55-00325
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Progr.no.8 50m vrije slag/freestyle masters mix

=== heat 27 ===

1 Ted van Paassen Dommelbaarzen

2 Rudy Niemantsverdriet HHZV Plons

3 Paul Vlok GSA

4 Paul van der Kuil Ketelbinkie

5 Sascha Thomas Isarhechte Minch.
6 Thomas Landgraf Abseitz Stuttgart
=== heat 28 ===

1 Ole Nielsen Copenh.Mermates

2 Marion Feldmann SC Janus Rheinp.
3 Magne Hansen Stockh.DolphinsSC
4 Marcello Sabiu Gruppo Pesce Mil.
5 Michel Honders Ketelbinkie

6 Oskar Lopez C.D. HALEGATOS
=== heat 29 ===

1 Han Vermeer Nat Utrecht

2 Gerco Boersma Upstream

3 Dimitar Mitov Tangra-Bulgaria

4 Elisa Elling GSN Spetters

5 Ginther Hochreuther Rosa Panther Nir.
6 Jerome Breton Out To Swim Lond.
=== heat 30 ===

1 Daniel Riordan Out To Swim Lond.
2 Blagoy Dutchevsky Tangra Bulgaria

3 Bengt Agoe Stockh.DolphinsSC
4 Bernd Plirschel Max und Moritz

5 Claus Hansen Copenh.Mermates

6 David Douglas Out To Swim Lond.
=== heat 31 ===

1 Andre van Rijn Upstream

2 Kees Karsten GSA

3 Trevor Burchick Northern Wave

4 Marc Sauter Abseitz Stuttgart
5 Aldo Formaggioni Gruppo Pesce Mil.
6 Bark Stoffels Upstream

=== heat 32 ===

1 Jose Manuel serrano ArevC.D. HALEGATOS

2 Alfonso ribot Rodriguez Brussels Gay Sp.
3 Stephen Fox Isarhechte Minch.
4 Stuart Morton Swim Indiv.

5 Ansgar Grage FVV Frankfurt

6 Beate Breidenbach FVV Frankfurt

=== heat 33 ===

1 Rob Bour Dommelbaarzen

2 Peter de Jong Nat Utrecht

3 Markus Terschluse Isarhechte Minch.
4 Michael Maxwell Northern Wave

5 Richard Courtillon Cercle du Marais
6 Sabrina Manthey SC Regenbogenfor.
=== heat 34 ===

1 Jonas Winnerlov Stockh.DolphinsSC
2 Henning Larsen Copenh.Mermates

3 Giampiero Pons Gruppo Pesce Mil.
4 Hanna Boehme Abseitz Stuttgart
5 Henrik Jacobsen Copenh.Mermates

6 Margit Diederichs Startschuss—-Hamb.
Printed by Dantuma
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67-Hanse
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69-hodst
69-Lopez
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64-bodst
77-Mitov
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68-Hochr
59-Breto

67-Riord
82-Dutch
53-Agoe

65-Pirsc
63-Hanse
64-Dougl

6l-ridst
58-00203
60-Burch
73-Saute
70-Forma
68-01227

76-Areva
72-Rodri
50-Fox

67-Morto
65-Grage
63-Breid
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56-00375
68-Tersc
76-Maxwe
75-Court
70-Manth
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49-Pons

76-Boehm
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65-Diede
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Progr.no.8 50m vrije slag/freestyle masters mix

== heat 35
Fred Dwarshuis
Erik de Ruiter
Eric Hungate
Erich Gegenschatz
Erika Martini
Fredrik Axling

o U W N

== heat 36
Carola Linder
Andrea Gommans
Ad van Heijst
Ageeth Kootstra
Attila Bodo
Dennis Kristoffers

oUW Nl

== heat 37 ===
Carla de Krey-vd Boom
Matti Vartiainen
Inge Koenen
Nicola Schwarz
Engbert Wiering
Philip Maury

o U W N

== heat 38 ===
Paul Houben
Ruurd Jellema
Oliver Gilman
Pieter Jongenelen
Sven Wilkens
Joost Veldman

o Ul W

== heat 39 ===
Kevin Cottam
Henriette Schneider
Kees de Vos

Kevin Stewart

Meino Draaistra

o U W N

== heat 40
Erik—-Jan Oudijk
Detlev Eggert
Agadez Hack
Arthur Jung
Dominique Gagnon

o Ul W N

== heat 41
Lisa Rosenblatt
Paul Vita
Rafael Narvaez
Peter Menz
Magnus Johansson
Erwin van de Ree

oUW Nl

=== heat 42 ===
1 Marten Galenkamp
2 Ronald Wolters

3 Thomas Schwarzenbart
4 Joop van Eijk

5 Stef Lapien

6 Pim Esser

Printed by Dantuma

Manuel reinaldo Falagan

Henning Elkjaer Nielsen
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Copenh.Mermates
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50-00033
73-01057
62-Hunga
63-Gegen
77-Marti
63-Axlin

64-Linde
75-Gomma
66-hedst
66-00514
74-Bodo

83-02693

57-krdst
51-Varti
64-00410
80-Schwa
64-00907
73-Maury

76-hodst
65-01215
78-Gilma
64-jodst
69-Wilke
71-01127

72-Falag
53-Cotta
65-Schne
59-vodst
73-Stewa
66-01043

74-01175
57-Egger
62-Hack
59-Jung
61-Gagno
60-Niels

63-Rosen
63-Vita
74-Narva
57-Menz
66—Johan
65-01067
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63-wodst
67-Schwa
47-eidst
65-01243
57-esdst
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Progr.no.8 50m vrije slag/freestyle masters mix

== heat 43 ===
Levente Adam
Franz Volker
Frank Bunte
Frank vliet. Van
Jan—-Jaap Heilbron
Martien Muller

o U W N

== heat 44
Andreas Schmid
Rob Roelofs
Jeen van Beek
Holger Vossing
Sergej Mudruk
Arthur Jansen

oUW Nl

== heat 45

Uwe Tietjen
Tim Zwanikken

o U W N

Steve Bratt

== heat 46 ===
Jan Baardman
Gilles wvan Baar
Hans Lauryssens
Jan van der Meer
Randy Spicochi

o Ul W

== heat 47
Kerstin Cohn
Achim Sauer
Carsten Kobe
Michael Wagner
E. Shimado
Bert Veening

o U W N

== heat 48 ===
Marc Nellen
Bruno Olislaeger
Uwe Plonski
John Reichel
Daz Parker
Ben Schmidt

o Ul W N

1 Thomas Iff

2 Pascal Anson

3 Niels Thomsen

4 Norman Parra

5 Peter Brinker

6 Tom Kniesmeijer

== heat 50 ===
Marius Traus
Johann Schnaus
Israel Benavides
Jeroen Kraaijeveld
Klaus Tobben
Martijn van Eck

o Ul W N

Printed by Dantuma

Thomas Michael Backes

Tomas Bruijnesteijn
Alfred Thiescheffer

Nicholas Barker-Pendree

Atlasz SC Budap.
Isarhechte Miinch.
HHZV Plons

SV Tiamat
Upstream
Upstream

Isarhechte Miinch.
HHZV Plons

GSN Spetters

SC AufRuhr
Startschuss—Hamb.
GSA 5

SC Janus Rheinp.
GSA
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Upstream

Zwem Goud

Out To Swim Lond.

HHZV Plons
Ketelbinkie
Ketelbinkie
Active Company
Upstream

Pan Idraet Copenh
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SC Janus Rheinp.
SC Janus Rheinp.
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SLS Leinebagger
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SC Janus Rheinp.
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Ketelbinkie

Nat Utrecht
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61-Volke
68-budst
64-00927
65-00365
56-00371

73-Schmi
65-roagv
61-00785
66-Vossi
77-Mudru
54-jadst

65-Backe
64-00747
59-00571
57-00059
59-00583
50-Bratt

66-01087
61-badst
74-badst
74-Laury
62-00439
57-Spico

63-Cohn
61-00523
73-Kobe
68-Wagne
65-Shima
65-01189

76-neagv
73-01isl
63-Plons
61-Reich
68-Parke
79-Schmi

78-1ff

73-Anson
60-Thoms
73-paagv
66-Brink
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68-Traus
71-Schna
66-Benav
73-krdst
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74-ecdst
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Progr.no.8 50m vrije slag/freestyle masters mix

=== heat 51
1 Giancarlo Deramo
2 Emiel Lamers

3 David Roche

4 Edoardo Galli

5

6

Francisco André infante

Hans Vugts

1 Christian Wicke
2 Bas van der Geest
3 Marc Peter Don
4 Mark Santry

5 Bill Holmes

6 Craig Rayfield

== heat 53 ===
Pieter Cnossen
Karl Waldhecker
Joachim Hold
Kai Graebner
Steve Tomkins
Tarmo Jarvinen

o U W N

== heat 54 ===
Gert—-Jan van den
Paul Bishop
Stefan Unger
Gary Groenheim
Wil Weerepas
Jeroen Dirkx

o Ul W

== heat 55 ===
Pierre Saaisset
Ignacio Diaz-Crespo
Dirk Driessen
Heiko Olbrich
Peter Novotny
Reto Furrer

o U W N

== heat 56 ===
Pieter Decancqg
Arnd Sartor
Ronald van Staveren
Erik Roseboom
Reik Helbig
Torsten Zimmer

o Ul W N

== heat 57
Peter Prijdekker
Beat Hostettler
Freddy Lambooy
Stephan Hessels
Jacco Adriaanse
Pim Cirkel

oUW Nl

== heat 58 ===
Paul Kakerissa
Martin Zimmermann
Thorsten Kampschéafer
Willem van der Bend
John Linton
Hans Meijer

o Ul W N

Printed by Dantuma
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SC Budap.
Out To Swim Lond.
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Upstream
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Out To Swim Lond.
Out To Swim Lond.

Upstream

SC Janus Rheinp.
Isarhechte Miinch.
SC Janus Rheinp.
Northern Wave
Hot Helsinki

HHZV Plons
Upstream

FVV Frankfurt
Out To Swim Lond.
Nat Utrecht
Dommelbaarzen

Cercle du Marais
ELAIOS

Upstream

SLS Leinebagger
Aufschlag Wien
Gaysport Zirich

Active Company
SC Janus Rheinp.
Upstream

Nat Utrecht

FVV Frankfurt
Courage! SaarLorL.

Out To Swim Lond.
Gaysport Zirich
Dommelbaarzen
Ketelbinkie
Upstream

Nat Utrecht

Upstream

GLS Bern
Vorspiel Berlin
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HHZV Plons

Zwem Goud

27

2332332338 32388323338 23233338 323233238 258323538338 2332332338 323832333838

258323533358

30+
35+
30+
30+
30+
45+

35+
35+
35+
40+
40+
25+

25+
40+
35+
30+
35+
40+

40+
25+
25+
35+
45+
30+

40+
35+
35+
35+
35+
35+

30+
30+
35+
40+
30+
25+

55+
35+
35+
25+
35+
25+

35+
20+
35+
30+
35+
35+

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:

00
00

00:
00:

00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00

30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:

30:
30:
:29:
:29:
30:
30:

:29:
:29:
:29:
:29:
:29:
:29:

:29:
:29:
:29:
:29:
:29:
:29:

:29:
:29:
:29:
:29:
:29:
:29:

:28:
:28:
:28:
:28:
:28:
:28:

:28:
:28:
:28:
:28:
:28:
:28:

:28
:28:
:28:
:28:
:28:
:28:

00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
80
99
00
00

56
50
50
50
50
77

45
15
00
04
30
50

00
00
00
00
00
00

93
90
50
80
90
97

50
50
34
40
50
50

:25

10
00
00
21
30

73-Deram
69-Lamer
74-Roche
74-Galli
74-Rodri
57-00387

69-widst
67-00309
67-00223
63-Santr
62-Holme
76-Rayfi

77-cndst
63-Waldh
69-Hold
73-Graeb
70-Tomk i
62-Jarvi

64-00925
77-01297
76-Unger
68-Groen
57-00451
73-didst

65-Saais
70-Diaz—
69-01263
68-0lbri
70-Novot
68-Furre

72-Decan
73-Sarto
67-00931
63-01095
73-Helbi
76-Zimme

48-Prijd
68-Hoste
70-1ladst
78-hedst
70-1283

77-01231

67-00475
82-Zimme
69-Kamps
73-01201
67-1lidst
67-01159
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Progr.no.8 50m vrije slag/freestyle masters mix

=== heat 59 ===

1 Paul Mascini HHZV Plons m 30+ 00:28:00 75-01171

2 Epsiz Gigli Upstream m 30+ 00:28:00 74-Guclu

3 Steffen Kniedel SC Janus Rheinp. m 30+ 00:27:50 75-Knied

4 Wilco van den Broek Upstream m 30+ 00:27:95 72-00139

5 Gregor Lansche MVD Tritonen Man. m 40+ 00:28:00 64-Lansc

6 R.M. van den Burg Upstream m 30+ 00:28:00 72-00165

=== heat 60 ===

1 Pere cruells i Pages Panteres Grogues m 40+ 00:27:50 64-Pages

2 Geoffrey Koepplinger Startschuss—Hamb. m 40+ 00:27:05 65-Koepp

3 Silvio Mastrodomenico Swim Indiv. m 25+ 00:27:00 79-Mastr

4 Bernard van Gent Ketelbinkie m 50+ 00:27:05 55-gedst

5 Gerwin van Viegen Nat Utrecht m 35+ 00:27:50 70-01255

6 Peter van Vuuren Upstream m 45+ 00:27:50 60-00641

=== heat 61 ===

1 Ales Bonaccorsi Gruppo Pesce Mil. m 25+ 00:26:96 79-Bonac

2 Roger Siegloch Abseitz Stuttgart m 30+ 00:26:30 72-Siegl

3 Christian Becker Vorspiel Berlin m 30+ 00:25:50 73-Becke

4 Kristian Tennebo Raballdar m 30+ 00:26:21 75-Tenne

5 Markus Follmann Vorspiel Berlin m 40+ 00:26:50 64-Follm

6 Roy Grob Ketelbinkie m 30+ 00:27:00 71-grdst
Progr.no.9 400m wisselslag/individual medley masters mix

short course men 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85-89 90-94
dutch record 4.39.11 | 4.40.29 | 4.39.42| 5.03.83| 5.07.15| 5.11.33 | 5.28.51 | 6.06.80 | 6.46.79

eur.rec. as LEN 4.34.06 | 440.29 | 4.39.42 | 4.40.81 45489 | 45752 52851 | 53891 | 6.07.00| 6.47.09 | 6.52.62 | 8.54.90
world rec. as FINA 426.79| 4.26.74 | 42436 | 4.37.02| 4.4897| 45752 | 5.13.29 | 5.34.43| 6.04.40| 6.21.46 | 6.52.62 | 7.37.58 | 9.31.75] 11.15.65
short course women 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85-89 90-94
dutch record 51297 | 5.18.12| 5.39.62| 546.10| 5.41.14| 6.35.01| 7.16.21 | 7.18.86 | 7.57.77 | 8.56.07

eur.rec. as LEN 5.01.26 | 5.04.56 | 5.1242| 525.18| 5.41.14| 55892 | 6.09.78 | 6.31.37 | 6.57.58 | 7.09.96 | 9.23.96 | 13.36.06
world rec. as FINA 45793 | 4.51.33| 4.52.85| 5.00.82| 5.28.91| 5.36.28 | 6.04.58 | 6.20.63 | 6.34.95| 7.09.96 | 7.52.71 | 9.31.73 | 10.55.73 | 14.55.37
=== heat 1 ===

1 Marja van der Meer Neptunus Arnhem f 55+ 07:56:00 47-00014

2 Alfred Griffioen Nat Utrecht m 30+ 07:40:00 72-01165

3 Sabine Sangel Diisseld.Dolphins £ 35+ 07:35:00 69-Sange

4 Steffi Gastreich-Rohr SC AufRuhr £f 35+ 07:35:00 66-Gastr

5 Jlirgen Wagner SC AufRuhr m 45+ 07:45:00 57-Wagne

=== heat 2 ===

1 Mats Grindal Stockh.DolphinsSC m 35+ 07:30:00 66-Grind

2 Silke Vlecken Isarhechte Miinch. £ 45+ 07:25:00 60-Vleck

3 Sabine Réker Rosa Panther Nir. £ 35+ 07:01:00 68-Raker

4 Bill Dutton Northern Wave m 60+ 07:20:00 44-Dutto

5 Michael Wagner SC Janus Rheinp. m 35+ 07:29:95 68-Wagne

6 Tim Rakemann Isarhechte Miinch. m 35+ 07:30:00 66-Rakem

=== heat 3 ===

1 Karl Waldhecker SC Janus Rheinp. m 40+ 07:00:00 63-Waldh

2 Daniela Globke SLS Leinebagger f 30+ 06:55:00 75-Globk

3 Markus Butz Vorspiel Berlin m 35+ 06:49:00 69-Butz

4 Annemarie Smit GSA f 35+ 06:54:21 67-00440

5 Ute Kihner Abseitz Stuttgart £ 45+ 06:55:00 60-Kihne

6 Luis lopez Linares C.D. HALEGATOS m 35+ 07:00:00 69-Linar
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Progr.no.9 400m wisselslag/individual medley masters mix

=== heat 4 ===

1 Paul Molecz Aufschlag Wien m
2 Phil Griffiths Out To Swim Lond. m
3 Giulio Anzuinelli Gruppo Pesce Mil. m
4 Gert Mooy Nat Utrecht m
5 Julian Meldrum Out To Swim Lond. m
6 Marius Traus Abseitz Stuttgart m
=== heat 5 ===

1 Rob Hanou Oceanus Aalsmeer m
2 Bernard van Gent Ketelbinkie m
3 Richard Powers Upstream m
4 Juri Lebedev Vorspiel Berlin m
5 Jan Laterveer Nat Utrecht m
6 Philip Collins Out To Swim Lond. m
=== heat 6 ===

1 André Nussbaumer Gaysport Zirich m
2 Jan Gert Notenbomer Upstream m
3 David Roels Active Company m
4 Andrés perales Pérez Panteres Grogues m
5 Cristian Rentsch Gaysport Zirich m
6 Michael Schassberger Abseitz Stuttgart m

45+
45+
35+
45+
45+
35+

60+
50+
45+
25+
40+
40+

30+
35+
25+
25+
40+
30+

06:

06
06
06

06:
06:

06:
05:
05:
05:
06:
06:

05
05
04

04:

05
05

35:
:25:
:20:
:25:
30:
40:

12:
35:
30:
30:
01:
:00

15

:25:
:00:
:57:
57:
:20:
:29:

00
00
00
00
51
00

00
00
00
30
00

00
00
00
90
00
00

57-Molec
57-Griff
68-Anzui
58-00293
58-Meldr
68-Traus

43-00033
55—-gedst
60-00815
77-Lebed
64-00935
62-Colli

71-Nussb
66-00554
79-Roels
77-Pérez
63-Rents
72-Schas

Progr.no.10 4x50m wisselslag estafette/medley relay masters women and men teams

short course 100-119 | 120-159 | 160-199 | 200-239 | 240-279 | 280-319 | 320-359 360+
4x50m medley

dutch record WOMEN | 2.01.92| 2.11.29 | 2.20.23| 2.36.95| 3.12.43| 3.25.90

eur.rec. as LEN 2.01.92| 2.04.49| 2.1462| 216,56 | 2.38.94| 3.09.93| 3.59.58

world rec. as FINA 2.01.92| 2.04.03| 2.06.09| 2.16.56| 2.33.62| 3.01.44| 4.09.96

dutch record MEN 1.51.09| 1.52.35]| 2.02.84| 2.1490| 3.11.25

eur.rec. as LEN 1.43.87 | 1.46.25| 1.49.32| 2.0048| 2.13.45| 2.35.58 | 3.26.43

world rec. as FINA 1.43.12| 1.44.09| 1.49.32| 1.57.07| 2.05.07 | 2.22.00| 2.50.63

dutch record MIXED 2.02.77| 1.58.41| 2.10.87| 2.15.32| 2.49.12

eur.rec. as LEN 1.51.86 | 1.55.14| 1.49.87 | 2.07.74| 2.22.79| 2.50.28 | 3.50.02

world rec. as FINA 151.86 | 1.54.13| 1.58.79| 2.03.52| 2.17.68 | 2.35.91| 3.21.16 | 5.12.04

=== heat 1 ===
1 SC Janus Rheinperl120+

2 Warmer Bremen 120+
3 Nat Utrecht 120+
4 FVV Frankfurt 160+
5 Warmer Bremen 120+

Printed by Dantuma

Ute Ausmeier
Kai Graebner
Tim Kuemmerle
Michael Wagner

Agadez Hack

63-Ausme
73-Graeb
72-Kuemm
68-Wagne

62-Hack

Christel Ehlers-Dammasch70-Ehler

Julia Schmidt
Karin Wiechard

Carolien Vlietstra
Agnes ter Elst
Melanie Dost
Marlien Wijnhof

Nicole Wolff
Beate Breidenbach
Susanne Koerner
Martina Junger

Agadez Hack

77-Schmi
63-Wiech

63-00372
65-00442
73-00696
61-00300

65-Wolff
63-Breid
67-Koern
59-Junge

62-Hack

Christel Ehlers-Dammasch70-Ehler

Julia Schmidt
Karin Wiechard
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77-Schmi
63-Wiech

.00.

.00.

.53.

.25.

.00.
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Progr.no.10 4x50m wisselslag estafette/ medley relay masters women and men teams

6 SC Janus Rheinperl120+

=== heat 2 ===

1 Disseldorf Dolphinl20+

2 Regenbogenforellenl60+

3 Startschuss HamburloO+

4 SC Aufruhr 160+

5 SLS Leinebagger 120+

6 Abseitz Stuttgart 120+

=== heat 3 ===

1 Gruppo Pesce 160+
2 Nat Utrecht 200+
3 Northern Wave 120+

4 Copenhagen Mermaidl60+

5 Isarhechte Miinchenl60+

6 Startschuss Hamburl20+

Printed by Dantuma

Ute Ausmeier
Kai Graebner
Tim Kuemmerle
Michael Wagner

Sabine Sangel
Melanie Brockes
Conny Gutmann
Nicola Schwarz

Sabrina Manthey
Barbara Keller
Gudrun Schon
Carola Linder

Margit Diederichs
Petra Meyer
Kerstin Cohn
Andrea Fiedler

Martina Rohr
Katja Daniel

Steffi Gastreich-Rohr

Regina Nurenberg

Marion Weigelt
Doerte Lueers
Michaela Wolf
Birgit Frieling

Ulrike Drosihn
Ute Kuhner
Irene Kurbel
Hanna Boehme

Giampiero Pons
Paolo Sordini
Marcello Sabiu
Aldo Formaggioni

Han Vermeer
Ernst Reichrath
Gert Mooy

Wil Werepas

Michael Maxwell
Tony Webster
Richard Ireland
Graeme Semple

Henning Elkjaer Nielsen

Ole Nielsen
Henrik Jacobsen
Eric Hungate

Franz Volker
Ingo Heyse
Harald Volkert
Stephen Fox

Guenther Spiegel
Joerg Oppermann
Sergej Mudruk

Zisis Takantzas
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63-Ausme 0.00.00
73-Graeb
72-Kuemm
68-Wagne

69-Sange 2.50.00
69-Brock
68-Gutma
80—-Schwa

70-Manth 2.48.00
62-Kelle
64-Schon
64-Linde

65-Diede 2.41.00
61-Meyer
63-Cohn
68-Fiedl

63-Rohr 2.45.00
64-Danie
66-Gastr
66—-Nuren

64-Weige 2.50.00
76-Lueer
73-Wolf
65-Friel

63-Drosi 2.51.00
60-Kuhne
64-Kurbe
76-Boehm

49-Pons 2.40.00
61-Sordi
56-Sabiu
70-Forma

50-00159 2.39.00
53-00245
58-00293
57-00451

76-Maxwe 2.34.45
68-Webst
74-Irela
71-Sempl

60-Niels 2.36.00
69-Niels
64-Jacob
62-Hunga

61-Volke 2.40.00
69-Heyse
66-Volke

50-Fox

71-Spieg 2.40.00
70-Opper
77-Mudru
63-Takan
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Progr.no.10 4x50m wisselslag estafette/medley relay masters women and men teams

=== heat 4 ===
1 Upstream Amsterdam200+

2 Copenhagen Mermaid200+

3 GSA

160+

4 SC Aufruhr

160+

5 Brussels Gay Sportl20+

6 Zwem Goud 120+
=== heat 5 ===

1 Hot Helsinki 160+
2 Plons 120+
3 Northern Wave 160+

4 Courage SaarLorLuxl120+

160+

5 Nat Utrecht

6 Isarhechte Miinchenl20+

Printed by Dantuma

Lou Theunissen
Martin Maaten
Kees Roza
Hans Vugts

Ole Riis Christensen
Stefan Bauer

Niels Thomsen

Randy Spicochi

Peter Rodwell
Thomas Hamer
Peter Veer
Ruud Kiel

Rolf- Steffen Schreiter
Peter Menz

Jirgen Wagner

Detlev Eggert

Bert Hoecks

Peter Jongert

Bruno Olislaeger
Olivier Verstraeten

Meino Draaisma
Marten Galenkamp
Joost Veldman
Peter Musschenga

Goran Lindbdack
Mika Hietikko
Tarmo Jarvinen
Juho Massinen

Rob Roelofs

Nicholas Barker-Pendree
Norman Parra

Willem vd Bend

Philip Carmichael
Neil Simpson

Ludovic Otterbein
Ingi Thor Jonsson

Oliver Culo
Daniel Alles
Torsten Zimmer
Arthur Jung

Erik Roseboom
Ruurd Jellema
Hans de Groot
Dave de Bruin

Andreas Schmid
Florian M. Beyschlag
Uwe Sperlich

Joachim Hold
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60-00753 2.33.00
46-00073
48-00155
57-00387

60-Chris 2.31.00
34-Bauer
60-Thoms
57-Spico

71-00765 2.30.00
66—hamer
56-00307
61-00711

64-Schre 2.30.00
57-Menz

57-Wagne
57-Egger

63-Hoeck 2.32.00
70-Jonge
73-01isl
74-Verst

66-01043 2.33.02
60-00817
71-01127
69-01347

51-Lindb 2.25.00
69-Hieti
62-Jarvi
60-Massi

65-rodst 2.22.22
66-01087
73-paagv
73-01201

60-Carmi 2.20.05
62-Simps
73-Otter
62-Jonss
80-Culo 2.22.10
78-Alles
76—-Zimme
59-Jung

63-01095 2.25.00
65-01215
59-00177
64-00141

73-Schmi 2.30.00
74-Beysc
71-Sperl
69-Hold
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Progr.no.10 4x50m wisselslag estafette/medley relay masters women and men teams

=== heat 6 ===
1 Upstream Amsterdaml20+

2 GLS Ketelbinkie 160+

3 Out to Swim 200+

4 Upstream AmsterdamlOO0+

5 Zwem Goud 160+

6 Out to Swim 160+

=== heat 7 ===
1 Startschuss Hamburl60+

2 Gruppo Pesce 120+
3 GLS Ketelbinkie 120+
4 Panteres Grogues 120+
5 Nat Utrecht 120+
6 Vorspiel Berlin 120+

Printed by Dantuma

Jacco Adriaanse

Guido van der Heijden

Paul Kakerissa
Ronald Staveren

Wim Sanders

Henk Niemansverdriet
Bernard van Gent

Jan Baardman

Steve Bratt
Philip Collins
Peter Prijdekker
Kevin Airey

Wilco vd Broek
Michiel Hardonk
Paul Bishop

Pieter Cnossen

Alfred Thiescheffer
Hans Meijer

Rob Kroes

Bert Veening

Johann Schnaus
David Douglas
Peppe Orru
Bill Holmes

Martin Kuehl

Erik Lang

Geoffrey Koepplinger
John Reichel

Giulio Anzuinelli
Carsten Mohr

Ales Bonaccorsi
Giancarlo Deramo

Evert Staal
Martin Oosters
Stephan Hessels
Roy Grob

Jordi Fernandez
Andrés perales Pérez
Mark Santry

Pere cruells i Pages

Martijn van Eck
Harry Raven

Pim Cirkel

Gerwin van Vliegen

Ralph Lorenz

Andreas Ullrich
Markus Butz

Thorsten Kampschéafer

32

70-01283 2.16.00

64-00979
67-00475
67-00931

55-sadst
67-nidst
55-gedst
61l-badst

50-Bratt
62-Colli
48-Prijd
55-Airey

72-00139
77-00397
77-01297
77-01363

59-00583
67-01159
63-00437
65-01189

71-Schna
64-Dougl
62-0Orru

62-Holme

64-Kuehl
70-Lang

65-Koepp
61-Reich

68-Anzui
67-Mohr

79-Bonac
73-Deram

66—-stdst
72-ocodst
78-hedst
71-grdst

69-Ferna
77-Pérez
63-Santr
64-Pages

74-01176
70-00831
77-01231
70-01255

60-Loren
65-Ullri
69-Butz

69-Kamps

.15.

.14.

.14.

.15.

.17

.12,

.10.

.08.

.08.

.12,

.13.

00

00

00
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00
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Progr.no.10 4x50m wisselslag estafette/medley relay masters women and men teams

=== heat 8 ===
1 Abseitz Stuttgart 120+

2 Upstream Amsterdaml60+

3 Out to Swim 120+
4 Vorspiel Berlin 120+
5 Gay Sport Zurich 120+

6 C.D.Halegatos Madrl20+

Andreas Kaisinger
Oliver Wolf

Michael Schassberger
Roger Siegloch

Roberto Doglio

Jan Gert Notenbomer
Richard Powers
Peter van Vuuren

Gary Groenheim
Johnson Rogers
Craig Rayfield
Keith Day

Markus Follmann
Ulrich Garlt
Juri Lebedev
Christian Becker

Roger Furger
Cristian Rentsch
André Nussbaumer
Reto Furrer

Francisco Rodriquez
Hector Amaro
Joaquin Yeves
Luis lopez Linares

66-Kaisi 2.07.00
64-Wolf
72-Schas
72-Siegl

67-01347 2.04.00
66-00557
60-00815
60-00641

68-Groen 2.01.00
71-Roger
76-Rayfi

72-Day

64-Follm 2.02.50
62-Garlt
77-Lebed
73-Becke

67-Furge 2.05.00
63-Rents
71-Nussb
68-Furre

74-Rodri 2.07.12
72—-Amaro
64-Yeves
69-Linar

Progr.no.10a 4x50m wisselslag estafette/ medley relay masters mix teams

=== heat l ===
1 Warmer Bremen

120+

2 SC Regenbogenfor. 120+

3 Isarhechte Miinchenl20+

160+

4 Gruppo Pesce

5 SC Janus Rheinperl120+

=== heat 2 ===
1 Upstream Amsterdaml20+

Printed by Dantuma

Silke Gesthuysen

76-Gesth o0.00.00

Christel Ehlers-Dammasch70-Ehler

Jan Fischer
Matthias Ordolff

Susette Polke
Frank Schaberg

Stefan Santoprete
AP Ar AP AP AP AP A

Beate Richter
Markus Terschluse
Enno Ehlert

Iris Seyband

Alberto Manna
Giovanna Nini
Erika Martini
Pier Giorgio de Simone

Hilde Berger
Ilka Wickesberg
Almut Wolter
Marion Feldmann

Remco vd Burg

Heleen van Teijlingen
Jan vd Meer

Floor Goedemondt

33

65-Fisch
64-0Ordol

75-Polke 3.03.00
72-Schab
70-Santo
67-Schma

73-Richt 2.50.00
68-Tersc
65-Ehler
61-Seyba

58-Manna 3.00.00
68-Nini
77-Marti
57-Simon

64-Berge 0.00.00
70-Wicke
68-Wolte
66-Feldm

72-00165 2.40.00
72-00742
62-00439
71-00784
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Progr.no.10a 4x50m wisselslag estafette/ medley relay masters mix teams

2 Abseitz Stuttgart 160+

3 Startschuss Hamburl20+

160+

4 Plons

120+

5 Zwem Goud

6 Rainbow Sports Aacl20+

=== heat 3 ===

1 Startschuss Hamburl60+

2 GSA

160+

120+

3 Out to Swim

4 Isarhechte Miinchenl60+

5 Abseitz Stuttgart 120+

6 SC Janus Rheinperl120+

Printed by Dantuma

Renate Kupke
Oliver Wolf
Andreas Kaisinger
Ulrike Drosihn

Andrea Fiedler
Joerg Oppermann
John Reichel
Kerstin Cohn

Anja Reinhard
Perry Prince
Pedro Pablos
Anke vd Nouland

Ageeth Kootstra
Johan Leeuwesteijn
Inge Koenen

Erwin van de Ree

Alexander Sakkos
Heike Wiemer
Regina Pastuszyk
Bernd Bremen

Martin Kuehl

Petra Meyer

Geoffrey Koepplinger
Margit Diederichs

Anne Marie Smit
Yolanda Mante
Richard Keldoulis
Tom Kniesmeijer

Alexandra Birmingham
Johnson Rogers

Craig Rayfield

Daz Parker

Patricia Schuldey
Roman Patzelt
Silke Vlecken
Tim Rakemann

Roger Siegloch

Ute Kuhner

Michael Schassberger
Hanna Boehme

Ute Brocksieper
Michael Wagner
Ute Ausmeier
Carsten Kobe
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63-Kupke 2.35.

64-Wolf
66-Kaisi
63-Drosi

68-Fiedl
70-Opper
61-Reich
63-Cohn

70-redst
70-00817
63-padst
56-nodst

66-00514
66-01223
64-00410
65-01067

78-Sakko
65-Wieme
60-Pastu
61-Breme

64-Kuehl
61-Meyer
65-Koepp
65-Diede

67-00440
66-00432
63-00393
61-00299

80-Birmi
71-Roger
76-Rayfi
68-Parke

61-Schul
65-Patze
60-Vleck
66—-Rakem

72-Siegl
60-Kuhne
72-Schas
76-Boehm

67-Brock
68-Wagne
63-Ausme
73-Kobe

.32,

.33.

.35.

.49,

.25.

.22,

.08.

.20.

.22,

.25.

00

00

33

04

00

00

00

80

00

00

00

EuroGames Utrecht 2005



